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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea oyl

EXTERIOR (HULL)

EXTERIOR (HULL) LABELS
1688721  COVER, CUSTOM CLAMSHELL (ABS/DR) 221861  LABEL, SLING (LEXAN)
2 126599  EYE, STERN 1/2"X 3 7/16" W/BACKING PLATE

793471  PLATE, BACKING UNIVERSAL 3/16"
3126870  VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 15/8"X 1.5"
124578  THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" WHT
4507921  PORTLIGHT, ASSY WI/TRIM RING OFF-WHT/SS
HULL ONLY
764621  TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT WHT INSD FOR #0507921
HULL ONLY
764639  TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT WHT SS OUTSD
HULL ONLY
823005 PORTLIGHT, FIXED PLEX SS & WHT TRIM RING
HULL ONLY
5126888  VENT, FUEL/IWATER TANK 5/8"X 3"
USED FOR HEAD, FUEL & WATER TANKS
6 897363 RUBRAIL, PVC ARCWHT 18' (SS INSERT)
1080100 INSERT, RUB RAIL SS 3/4"X 12' (.062/304SS)
7 1173764 TRIM TAB, ASSY 16X12 SGL ACT W/3.5"ANGLE
990093  TUBING, HYD 3/8" BLK (TELEFLEX)
8 743625  TRIM, EDGE WHITE MOTOR BOX LARGE
9 325191 PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT
144329  ZINC, TRANSOM ZINC
10 973842 INSERT, HDPE SWMPLTFM W/SR LOGO ARW
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000

EXTERIOR (DECK)

DETAIL A

ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

12" x 12" & 20" x 20" HATCHES

14 15 SEEDETALLB
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

EXTERIOR (DECK)

1 1419324
1425305
1425313
1205541
1425321
1425339
1473115
1473107
1473123
1100262
1409929
1182005
1210038
1210046
3 985762
880716
968347
632794
632778
701466
802819
802801
802793
10 802827
11 780817

12 1228196

1451988
13 1414895
1423946
14 985754
1174614
858845
15 291666
835900
16 129684
129783
129767
17 1248376
1248384

18 1109321
522557
522599

19 1189554

20 129908
841205
129932
263376
648097
679324
775783

21 861930
896902
1145275
861922

22 858654
829572
126870
756858

23 1413475
1401736

24 291658
793471

25 896910
798447
844613
140509
130781
130799

26 697508
793471
819334
805499

27 757765

28 1196641

29 1331750
1331727

30 866434

N

O©oo~NOo Ol

WIS, 340DA-00 CMPLT SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 PORT FRONT SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 STBD FRONT SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 CTR SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 PORT WING SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 STBD WING SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 SUPPORT BAR SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 SCREW CVR SNPLS REV1

WIS, 340DA-00 HDWR KIT SNPLS REV1
ACTUATOR, ELEC W/S VENT 4"8P CE

COVER, ABS W/S VENT ACTUATOR ARW

RAIL, BOW 340DA-99 CMPLT WELDED

PLATE, BACKING BOW RAIL ALUM 2" ROUND
PLATE, BACKING BOW RAIL ALUM 2.5" ROUND
HATCH, DECK 12X12 ULTRA Il NO CLIPS

SCREEN, DECK SKYSCREEN 12"X 12" SLR
GASKET, DECK HATCH 12X12

HATCH, ALL HATCH SIZES MUSHROOM OR POST
HATCH, O-RING

HATCH, ARM UNIV PIVOT ALL SIZES

HATCH, ALL HATCH SIZES PIVOT LATCH ADAPTER
HANDLE, DECK HATCH LATCHING
HATCH, SCREW 3/8" PLEX

HATCH, HATCH HANDLE

RAIL, GRAB 60" STREAMLINE W/CTR STANCHION 95
OPTIONAL SUNPAD

CUSH, 340DA-99 FWD DECK SUN PAD (OPT)
OPTIONAL SUNPAD

CUSH SKIN, 340DA 00, FWD DECK SUNPAD HI#
LIGHT, NAV SIDE SS HORZ 12V

BULB, REPL FOR #1414895 12V

HATCH, DECK 20X20 ULTRA Il NO CLIPS
GASKET, DECK HATCH 20X20

SCREEN, DECK SKYSCREEN 20"X 20" SLR

CLEAT, 10" 4-BOLT SS

BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 13" 3/16"HOLES
WIPER MOTOR, 85 DEG

WIPER ARM, 15"-19" BLACK

WIPER BLADE, 18" FLEX BLACK
PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD
PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD FROS
HEAD & COCKPIT PORTHOLE ONLY

DECK PLATE, WATER SS BLUE CLR-CODE

DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS/WATER

KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

RAIL, GRAB 24" STREAM 3/4"TUBE W/1/4"STUD/FLG
SPOTLIGHT, 5'

BULB, REPL FOR #0129908 SPOTLIGHT

CABLE, SPOTLIGHT CONTROL

CONTROL, SEARCH LIGHT W/O HARNESS

BODY, ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY

BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 15A W/SCREW TER
DAVIT, ANCHOR W/ROLLER 280CC

ROPE/CHAIN KIT, LOFRANS 5/8"X 200'/5/16"X 25'
ANCHOR SHACKLE, JAW/JAW SWIVEL HVY DTY 3/8"
ANCHOR, 22LB SELF LAUNCHED BALANCED FLUKE
HATCH, RTM ANCHOR STRG TRIANG ARW 96
LATCH, FLUSH D-RING W/O LOCK WHT W/3"SHFT/CAM
VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8"X 1.5"

TAPE, FOAM SGL FACE BLK VINYL 3/16"X 1/2"
HORN, DUAL BLK W/SPADE CONNECTORS SERIES 84
HORN, GRILL DUAL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84
CLEAT, 8"4-BOLT SS

PLATE, BACKING UNIVERSAL 3/16"

WINDLASS, RP/CHN PROGI LO-PRO STD
WINDLASS SOLENOID, LOFRANS CONTROL BOX 12V
HOLDER, P/B WINDLASS CRANK LEWMAR CONCEPT
BOOT, ENG STARTER RED

CABLE, BATT RED #2AWG

CABLE, BATT BLK #2AWG

EYE, BOW 3/8"X 2.75"

PLATE, BACKING UNIVERSAL 3/16"

HOOK, SNAP 5/16"X 3 1/8" SS
LANYARD, CABLE ANCHOR 1/8" SS

WINDLASS FOOTSWITCH, HVY DUTY W/SAFTY CVR WHT
PAD, HDPE 340DA-99 CHAIN GUARD ARW
PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY FROSTED (BOMAR)

USED FOR HEAD AND COCKPIT PORTHOLES
KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)

31 817700
32 1107044
33 1331313
1331735
34 1109313
522557
522599
35 1109347
522581
522599

LABELS

1206424
1112879
221861
852533
921759
996199
1105477

TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT 3/8" SS

PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8"X 7/8"

PORTLIGHT, GASKET ONLY (BOMAR)

DECK PLATE, GAS SS 1.5" RED CLR-CODE
DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS/WATER
KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

DECK PLATE, WASTE SS BLK CLR-CODE
DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN

KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

LABEL, WINDLASS BREAKER

LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS
LABEL, SLING (LEXAN)

LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION

LABEL, DANGER STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS

LABEL, ABYC MEMBERSHIP

DECAL, PREFERRED CUSTOMER CLUB
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000

EXTERIOR (AFT VIEW)
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000
EXTERIOR (AFT VIEW) LABELS
1 1366822  340DA 00, SWIM PLATFORM, CMPLT FBRGLS HIN# 852533
152090  SCREW, CAP #1/2-13 X 2.5" HEX HD SS 921759
1320175 WASHER, FENDER 1/2'X 2"X 1/8" SS
2 1196658 DOOR, HDPE 340DA-99 TRANS W/HINGE/BOLT
1046796  STOP, HDPE 310DA-98 TRNS DOOR 3/4"X 3/4"X 1.5
190579  BUSHING, NYLON 0.76"0D X 3/8"SHAFT
334672  BUMPER, RECESSED WHT ROUND
156893  WEBBING, POLYPROPYLENE 1" BLACK
154369  SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH SS
334672  BUMPER, RECESSED WHT ROUND
3 736702  FAUCET, WASHDOWN BOX W/MIXER (AQUATIK) VERT
1302579  FAUCET, WASHDOWN SHOWER UNIT ONLY (AQUATIK)
1302587 FAUCET, WASHDOWN DOOR ONLY (AQUATIK)
1302595 FAUCET, WASHDOWN HOSE W/FPT ONLY(AQUATIK)
1302603 FAUCET, WASHDOWN SPRAYER HEAD ONLY(AQUATIK)
1302504 FAUCET, CARTRIDGE CERAMIC 90DEG RH
1298710 FAUCET, CARTRIDGE CERAMIC 90DEG LH
4 1109347 DECK PLATE, WASTE SS BLK CLR-CODE
522581  DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN
522599  KEY, DECK PLATE CAP
5507921  PORTLIGHT, ASSY W/TRIM RING OFF-WHT/SS
HULL SIDES ONLY
823005  PORTLIGHT, FIXED PLEX SS & WHT TRIM RING
HULL SIDES ONLY
764621  TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT WHT INSD FOR #0507921
HULL SIDES ONLY
507921  PORTLIGHT, ASSY W/TRIM RING OFF-WHT/SS
HULL SIDES ONLY
764639  TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT WHT SS OUTSD
HULL SIDES ONLY
6 1248376  PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD
DECK PORTHOLES ONLY
1248384 PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD FROS
HEAD AND COCKPIT PORTHOLES ONLY
1331313 PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8'X 7/8"
866434  KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
1107044 PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
1331727 PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY FROSTED (BOMAR)
HEAD AND COCKPIT PORTHOLES ONLY
1331750  PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY (BOMAR)
7 1080100 INSERT, RUB RAIL SS 3/4"X 12' (.062/304SS)
897363  RUBRAIL, PVC ARCWHT 18' (SS INSERT)
8 126888  VENT, FUEL/WATER TANK 5/8'X 3"
SAME PART # FOR HEAD, WATER, & FUEL TANKS
9 1109321 DECK PLATE, WATER SS BLUE CLR-CODE
522557  DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS/WATER
522599  KEY, DECK PLATE CAP
10 291666  CLEAT, 10" 4-BOLT SS
835900  BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 13" 3/16"HOLES
11 1192228 FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 HULL VNT PRT
(GAS ENGINES ONLY)
1102236  FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 HULL VNT STB
(GAS ENGINES ONLY)
1199868 FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 DSL HULL VNT PRT
(DIESEL ENGINES ONLY)
1199876 FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 DSL HULL VNT STB
(DIESEL ENGINES ONLY)
12 791749  VENT, PLAS GRILL 4" WHT
124016  HOSE, VENT/BLOWER 4" EX HVY DTY
13 1109313 DECK PLATE, GAS SS 1.5" RED CLR-CODE
522557  DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS/WATER
522599  KEY, DECK PLATE CAP
14 126599  EYE, STERN 1/2'X 3 7/16" W/BACKING PLATE
835000  BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 13" 3/16"HOLES
15 973842 INSERT, HDPE SWMPLTFM W/SR LOGO ARW
16 743625  TRIM, EDGE WHITE MOTOR BOX LARGE
17 870899  HATCH, RTM LADDER RCSD ADDL PLTFM ARW 96
636365  HINGE, SS CONT 2'X 15"
18 609883  CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1'X 4" GREY
19 941344  LADDER, SWIM 3-STEP SS CONCEALED REV GUDGNS
1225770 LADDER, SWIM TOP "U"
1225762 LADDER, SWIM MID "U"
1225788 LADDER, SWIM BTM "U"
973446  LADDER, TREAD 10 3/8"
909317  LADDER, TREAD 11.75"
909325  LADDER, TREAD 12 7/8"
508820  BUMPER, CANOE CLIP ROUND BLK SWIM LADDER
864918  SHIM, HDPE TRANSOM LADDER CATCH

LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION
LABEL, DANGER STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

EXTERIOR (SPOILER)
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11
10

EXTERIOR (SPOILER)

11185180
2 1203728
1203736
3 1049865
1140409
4 728014
5 792325
6 955435
7291179
646356
8 1180041
695957
9 1274570
115311
822601
822619
122853
10 1184175
11 1227412
901199
12 137349

FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 SPOILER

PANEL, 340DA-99 PORT ARCH SIDE WHT

PANEL, 340DA-99 STBD ARCH SIDE WHT
SPEAKER, COAXIAL EXT 6.5" CM1620

GRILL, SPEAKER EXT 6.5" WHT CM1620

TRACK, VINYL AWNING WHITE "FLEX-A-RAIL" 7.5'
ANTENNA, TV GLOMAX ASSY W/CONN

ANTENNA, STEREO 10" WHT FLEX W/CABLE/CONN
LIGHT, NAV MASTHEAD COMBO VAR MT 2"X 1.5"BASE
BULB, DBL END 12V FOR #0256313/794826
ANTENNA, TV AMP W/SHIP/SHORE A/B SW 12/24VDC
SPLITTER, 2-WAY HYBRID TV/SPLITTER COMBINER
ANTENNA, 8' SHAKESPEARE 5225 GLXY W/CP CONN
MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 4-WAY W/1"-14 MALE THD SS
GASKET, VHF ANTENNA BASE LILY RATCHET MNT
BUSHING, WATER TIGHT 1.25"0D

FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16" CABLE
RAIL, GRAB 24" STREAMLINE W/STUD FLANGES
LIGHT, NAV STERN FLUSH MT RND CHR/BRS N/STUDS
BULB, STERN NAV LIGHT REPL #137406-1227412
ACCESS PLATE, PLAS CVR 5" WHT

NOT SHOWN
1190388 HARNESS, 340DA-99 SPOILER
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea oyl

EXTERIOR (GRAPHICS)

EXTERIOR (GRAPHICYS) GELCOATS
BLACK & GOLD EXTERIOR GRAPHICS 1317858  GEL COAT, ARCTIC WHT
DECK & HULL
1735597  EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT GOLD 13"
2 791145  DECAL, "SUNDANCER" BLK/GLD 91792 gTE,kNCS,fJb’?HTRERF%SRAN'COAT
3869891  TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID BLK/GLDMET 894782  GEL COAT, SNDSTN GRANICOAT
4 1187426  TAPE, MODEL DESG 340DA-99 BLK/GLD OPTIONAL INTERIOR
5980722  TAPE, M/S 4"W/1"VOID BLK/GLDMET 1317874  GEL COAT, ZEPHYR
6 735605  EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE GOLD MED TAN DASH OPTION
591487  GEL COAT, ANTIQUE WHT
INTERIOR PARTS

BLUE EXTERIOR GRAPHICS

211607  EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT CHROME 13"
979161  DECAL, "SUNDANCER" PASSPORT/GOLD MET
979153  TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID PASPRT/GLDMET
1187400 TAPE, MODEL DESG 340DA-99 PASPRT/GLD
979047  TAPE, M/S 4"W/1"VOID PASPRTBL/GLDMET
205575  EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE CHROME MED

GREEN EXTERIOR GRAPHICS

211607  EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT CHROME 13"
979146  DECAL, "SUNDANCER" HNTR GRN/GOLD MET
979013  TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID HNTRGRN/GLDMET
1187418 TAPE, MODEL DESG 340DA-99 HNTRGR/GLD
979054  TAPE, M/S 4"W/1"VOID HNTRGRN/GLDMET
205575  EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE CHROME MED
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea oyl

EXTERIOR (TRANSOM)
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

EXTERIOR (TRANSOM)
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13
14
15
16
17
19

20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27

634550
770461
195479
855809
852582
133678
829416
221770

133694
221788

840868

1192368
1205111
1211705

291666
835900
1109313
522557
522599
981092
1411453
1418060
777243
1112879
1227412
901199
1185297
1275288
844746
735597

211607
735605
205575

1205129
141168
852616
1096262
221903

BRACKET, SS GAS CYL 90DEG L-BRKT W/BALL LONG
CYLINDER, GAS 30PSI 15"EXT X 9.5"COMP

HINGE, AL CONT FORM/DBL 2.5"X 72" SATIN

ROPE, DOCKLINE STRAP WHT W/HDWR (SHORT STYLE)
LABEL, UNPLUG SHORE POWER WARNING

INLET, SHORE POWER WHT 125V 30A

INLET, "MAIN BRKR" HOUSING WHT

LABEL, "LINE 1" (LEXAN)

A/C OPTION

INLET, PHONE/TV CABLE COMBO WHT

LABEL, "LINE 2" (LEXAN)

AIC OPTION

LIGHT, COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LENS 12V/5W
BULB, REPL FOR #0840868 12V/5W

BULKHD, P/B 340DA-99 AFT TRANS WALL ELEC
BULKHD, P/B 340DA-99 AFT TRANS WALL ELEC W/AC
AIR CONDITIONER OPTION

CLEAT, 10" 4-BOLT SS

BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 13" 3/16"HOLES

DECK PLATE, GAS SS 1.5" RED CLR-CODE

DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS/WATER

KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

INSERT, HDPE OVAL HAWSE HOLE ARW

LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

RAIL, GRAB 12" STREAMLINE W/FLANGES 95 (304)
LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS
LIGHT, NAV STERN FLUSH MT RND CHR/BRS N/STUDS
BULB, STERN NAV LIGHT REPL #137406-1227412
RAIL, GRAB 340DA-99 WET BAR

LID, RTM 290/310/340DA-99 TRANS WALL ARW

HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT GOLD 13"

BLACK & GOLD EXTERIOR COLOR

EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT CHROME 13"

BLUE, GREEN EXTERIOR COLORAS

EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE GOLD MED

BLACK & GOLD EXTERIOR COLOR

EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE CHROME MED

BLUE, GREEN, EXTERIOR COLORS

BULKHD, HDPE 340DA-99 AFT TRANS WALL PORT
INLET, WATER W/PRESS REGULATOR WHT

LABEL, LEAVING DOCKSIDE WATER CONNECTED WARN
FAUCET, SILLCOCK WASHDOWN (WHITECAP)

LABEL, FRESH WATER (LEXAN)

NOT SHOWN ELECTRICAL

1244367
133652

CORD SET, 120V/30A 50FT POWERCORD PLUS
ADAPTER, SHORE CORD 125V/30A(F)-125V/15A(M)
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000

COCKPIT (HELM)

STANDARD DEPTH FINDER
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (HELM)

LABELS (continued)
1199363 LABEL, INFO HELM SAFETY

1 777227  COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3.75" WHT
141788  COMPASS, FLUSH MT HELMSMAN BLK
TAN GELCOAT OPTION
2 1366806 340DA 00, CONTROL STATION, FBRGLS HIN#
3 1291715 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST V/D A/F
STANDARD ENGINE V-DRIVE
1172543  PANEL, BLANK:310DA-99 INST VDRV
1291707  PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D AlF
GASOLINE STERN DRIVE OPTION
1291848 PANEL, 340DA-00 INST V/D DSL A/lF
D-TRONIC V-DRIVE DIESEL OPTION
1291855 PANEL, 340DA-00 INST S/D DSL A/F
D-TRONIC STERN DRIVE DIESEL OPTION
1427160 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D A/F VOLVO
VOLVO STERN DRIVE DIESEL OPTION
1172535 PANEL, BLANK:310DA-99 INST
4 1408590 TRIDATA, RAYTHEON (DEPTH,SPEED,TEMP,LOG)
RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE OPTION
933853  TRANSDUCER, DEPTH RETRACTABLE VALOX RAYDATA
RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE OPTION
933861  TRANSDUCER, SPEED SELF SEALING VALOX RAYDATA
RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE OPTION
5 1186055 PANEL, 340DA-99 CNTRL STA SW GAS
STANDARD
1428911 PANEL, 340DA CNTRL STA SWITCH VOLVO DSL
VOLVO DIESEL OPTION
1186220 PANEL, 340DA-99 CNTRL STA SW DSL
DIESEL OPTION
6 1051689 CONTROL, THRTL/SHFT W/SS HANDLES W/GOLD KNOBS
907063  KNOB, CONTROL GOLD SMOOTH
KNOB, SHIFT
907097  KNOB, CONTROL GOLD GROOVED W/RED ID
KNOB, THROTTLE
7 829424  PANEL, SYS MON BLK
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT-DIESEL
1191576 HARNESS, 340DA-99 SYS MON PIGTAIL V-DRV
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT-DIESEL
800409  MODULE, SYSTEMS MONITOR
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT-DIESEL
140327  ALARM, BUZZER HIGH WATER
STANDARD-NOT SHOWN
8 179853  LIGHT, INDICATOR GREEN 15V
196329  HALON SYS, AUTOMATIC 250CF (1301 HALON)
934984  FIRE EXT SYS, FM200 250CF GAS/DSL-AUTO
C.E. OPTION GROUP
9 1196633 DOOR, STRG 12.5"X 22.5"X 2.5"R WHT W/CARD SLT
844746  HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN
1411453  LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS
1418060 SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH
10 1186360 PANEL, 340DA-99 CNTRL STA BRKR
11 1203884 PANEL, 340DA-99 TRIM TAB
709493  BODY, ROCK SW DPDT (MOM) CEN-OFF W/O LAMP
709501  ACTUATOR, ROCK VERT BLK W/O LENS TRIM TABS
775759  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 20A W/SCREW TER
12 1287283 RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD BLK
1259977  PLATE, FEMALE 12V RECEPTACLE MNT
13 1027697 RADIO, VHF RAY-210
1323989 RADIO, VHF MICROPHONE ONLY RAY 210/220
1055797  FLUSH MOUNT KIT, RAY-210 VHF RADIO FRONT MNT
14 742965  NAVIGATION DISPLAY, NAV 398
RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE OPTION
15 1185289 RAIL, GRAB 340DA-99 DASH
16 742296  DEPTH FINDER, LOWRANCE 3500 GREY W/O BEZEL
757906  CLAMP, HOSE SPRING 1/4" OD SELF TIGHTENING SS
987693  DEPTH FINDER, BEZEL GRY W/CHR OVERLAY
894170  TRANSDUCER, 20DEG THRU-HULL W/ URETHANE FACE
17 1163054 STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL WHT BZL/WHT FACE
1312750 CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION CABLE 24'
NOT SHOWN
1049832 STEREO, CD CHANGER 6-DISC M635
NOT SHOWN
1160100 STEREO, AM/FM CASS W/CHANGER CNTRL
NOT SHOWN
1426428 STEREO, AMP MARINE AUDIO MAA120-2 12V
NOT SHOWN
LABELS
987719  LABEL, DANGER COMBO-GAS POWERED BOAT
221820  LABEL, THROTTLE (LEXAN)
221812  LABEL, SHIFT (LEXAN)
914341  LABEL, CHECK BATTERY CELL FLUID LEVEL
324756  LABEL, RECEPTACLE 12V-15A MAX (LEXAN)
1369743  LABEL, DANGER CO FUMES W/CANVAS
1112879  LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS
2/23/2004 11
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

COCKPIT (PORT VIEW)

1 1128586
844746

1411453
1418060
1313915

137380
1200369
4 1217702
844746
1411453
1418060
1200039
145136
180067
627737
862128
813451
1200021
1185735
634501
1185768
844746
1411453
1418060
663708
1203702
1203710
1185743
844746
1411453
1418060
663708
10 1185297
11 1266063
12 776138
13 266668
14 1192103
1192111

15 1316736
1316728

761759
799742
937086
1191717
937060
1178896
761767
1218106
999516
937078
1049790
16 1185289
17 1049865
1140409
18 922146
1196666
19 964924
1320407
1258995
1203942
177417

20 1366814
1396142
140111
772566
1100221
779066
773168
1387216

21 1196658
190579
1046796
334672

w N

ol

(2]

]

© oo

DOOR, STRG 13 3/8"X 16 7/16" WHT FRAME

HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS 30DEG CONTR MED
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

LIGHT, NAV STERN FLUSH MT CKPT

BULB, REPL FOR #0137380/#0783670

DOOR, STRG W/O NTCH W/17X17 WHT FRM L/IR
HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

BOX, PVC 340DA-99 PORT STRG
RECEPTACLE, CORR RESISTANT GREY

COVER PLATE, WATERPROOF RECEPT W/2 DOORS
BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
FLANGE, V/F TRASH CHUTE

BASKET, TRASH 9"X 15 3/16"X 18" WHT

SUPPORT, PVC 340DA-99 TRASH BASKET CKPT
LID, HDPE 340DA-99 TRASH CHUTE CKPT

NOSING, ALUM 5/8"X 10' T-1 ROUNDED BRITE BUFF
DOOR, HDPE 340DA-99 CKPT WET BAR STRG
HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

BUMPER, CLEAR .020" THICK

PANEL, 340DA-99 PORT SIDE WHT

PANEL, 340DA-99 STBD SIDE WHT

DOOR, HDPE 340DA-99 ICEMAKER/REFRIG

HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

BUMPER, CLEAR .020" THICK

RAIL, GRAB 340DA-99 WET BAR

DRINKHOLDR, PLAS 4"X 3"MUG SZ WHT

SINK, V/IF OVAL ARW
FAUCET, WHALE CKPT ENT CTR

HOLDER, PLEX 340DA-99 DASH DRINK 2-HOLE WHT
HOLDER, PLEX 340DA-99 DASH DRINK 2-HOLE ZPHR
TAN DASH GELCOAT OPTION

DOOR, 340DA-99 CABIN ENTRY NEW TRK ARW
DOOR, 340DA-99 CABIN ENTRY NEW TRK ZPHR
TAN DASH GELCOAT OPTION

LOCK, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY KEY)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#802)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#811)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#812)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#815)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#817)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#818)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#829)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#838)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#843)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#848)
RAIL, GRAB 340DA-99 DASH
SPEAKER, COAXIAL EXT 6.5" CM1620

GRILL, SPEAKER EXT 6.5" WHT CM1620
THRESHOLD, SS 330DA ENTRYWAY

THRESHOLD, HDPE 340DA-99 ENTRYWAY OUTER ARW
ICE MAKER, 20 LB WHT W/FLNGE LOW/PROF 120V/60
TEE, SEATECH ICEMAKER VALVE X TEE RUN 15MM
SLEEVE, SEATECH COMPRESS 1/4"FLEX TUBING DLRN
CLEAT, HDPE 3/4"X 1.75"X 2"
REFRIGERATOR, 2.0 CF AC/DC

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

340DA 00, HATCH, CKPT FBRGLS HIN#

MOLDING, FOAM RBR "D-SHAPE" 1.75" W/HAT ADH
LIFT HANDLE, HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3"

HINGE, SS CONT 3"X 54" 330DA-95 HATCH
ACTUATOR, ELEC HATCH LIFT 18"12V CE
BRACKET, 330DA-95 HATCH LIFT ACT

TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0D X 4.5"
FOAM, P/C 340DA-00 ACOUSTICAL KIT 42"X 45"
DOOR, HDPE 340DA-99 TRANS W/HINGE/BOLT
BUSHING, NYLON 0.76"0D X 3/8"SHAFT

STOP, HDPE 310DA-98 TRNS DOOR 3/4"X 3/4"X 1.5
BUMPER, RECESSED WHT ROUND

Sea byl
LABELS

532820  LABEL, DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE

125062  PLATE, NMMA YACHT CERT GAS

1112879  LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS
811000  LABEL, DANGER TRNSM DOOR (LEXAN)

914341  LABEL, CHECK BATTERY CELL FLUID LEVEL

987719  LABEL, DANGER COMBO-GAS POWERED BOAT

1199363 LABEL, INFO HELM SAFETY

221812  LABEL, SHIFT (LEXAN)

221820  LABEL, THROTTLE (LEXAN)

MISCELLANEOUS

1123504 CARPET, EXT 24 OZ DOE SKIN #9294 BT
USED FOR STORAGE COMPARTMENTS

1224088 CARPET, EXT 28 OZ DUNE MARBLE #903 RL
USED FOR COCKPIT CARPET

2/23/2004
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340 SUNDANCER 2000
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (STARBOARD VIEW)

1

~No ol B w N

10

1
12

13

14
15

16

17

18

1049865
1140409
1009638

1266063
739268
739276
450007
802934
693572
1128586
844746
1411453
1418060
137380
1205665
137349
1205111
1205129
983692
671933
693697
737908
960484
1048099

804740
140087

935791
1205103
1366814
1100221
140111
772566
1248384

1331727

1331735
1331313
1107044
866434

1049857

1286244
731182
352062
1185750

1411453
1418060

LABELS

125062
1112879
1199363
221812
221820
811000
914341
987719

SPEAKER, COAXIAL EXT 6.5" CM1620

GRILL, SPEAKER EXT 6.5" WHT CM1620
SPEAKER, REMOTE VHF GRAY (RAYTHEON)

SEE RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE
DRINKHOLDR, PLAS 4"X 3"MUG SZ WHT

BOX, VIF HELM STRG

FACE, DR/ABS HELM STRG W/ACC PLATE
COOLER, ICE BKT 10"DIA X 8"DEEP W/2"FLANGE
LID, HDPE ROUND HELMSEAT COOLER ARW
MOLDING, VINYL FLAT 3/16"X 1.25" RIGID WHT
DOOR, STRG 13 3/8"X 16 7/16" WHT FRAME
HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

LIGHT, NAV STERN FLUSH MT CKPT

BULB, STERN NAV LIGHT REPL FOR#929042/#934083
ACCESS PLATE, PLAS CVR 5" WHT

BULKHD, P/B 340DA-99 AFT TRANS WALL ELEC
BULKHD, HDPE 340DA-99 AFT TRANS WALL PORT
ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP W/ O-RING 4" WHT
BASE, LEG/POST SURFACE MT ALUM (ZWAARDVIS)
POST, TABLE LEG 26" RIBBED (ZWAARDVIS)
BASE, LEG/POST FLUSH MT ALUM ROUND ANOD
340DA 00, TABLE, CKPT TOP ONLY HIN#
SUPPORT, SWING LEG W/HINGED BASE 1"X 11.25"
AFT SEAT ASSEMBLY

INSERT, LEG SOCKET BLACK 1" (CUSTOM)

AFT SEAT ASSEMBLY

HINGE, LOOSE PIN CHROME

AFT SEAT ASSEMBLY

FRAME, ALUM 12.25"X 36 1/8" WHT

COVER, LDPVCB 340DA-99 AFT FACING SEAT ACCESS
340DA 00, HATCH, CKPT FBRGLS HIN#
ACTUATOR, ELEC HATCH LIFT 18"12V CE

LIFT HANDLE, HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3"
HINGE, SS CONT 3"X 54" 330DA-95 HATCH
PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD FROS
USED FOR HEAD & COCKPIT PORTHOLES ONLY
PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY FROSTED (BOMAR)
USED FOR HEAD & COCKPIT PORTHOLES ONLY
PORTLIGHT, GASKET ONLY (BOMAR)

PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8"X 7/8"

PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
SPEAKER, 10" SUBWOOFER CM2501

PREMIUM STEREO UPGRADE

STEREO, AMP CLARION APA4203 4CHNL
PREMIUM STEREO UPGRADE

CABLE, RCA AUDIO "Y" (1-FM/ 2-M)

PREMIUM STEREO UPGRADE

BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 15A RED
PREMIUM STEREO UPGRADE

DOOR, HDPE 340DA-99 CKPT COMPAN SEAT STRG
LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL SS

SHIM, RUBBER 6MM SS LATCH

PLATE, NMMA YACHT CERT GAS

LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS
LABEL, INFO HELM SAFETY

LABEL, SHIFT (LEXAN)

LABEL, THROTTLE (LEXAN)

LABEL, DANGER TRNSM DOOR (LEXAN)

LABEL, CHECK BATTERY CELL FLUID LEVEL

LABEL, DANGER COMBO-GAS POWERED BOAT

MISCELLANEOUS

1224088
1123504

CARPET, EXT 28 OZ DUNE MARBLE #903 RL
USED FOR COCKPIT CARPET

CARPET, EXT 24 OZ DOE SKIN #9294 BT
USED IN STORAGE COMPARTMENTS

2/23/2004
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (SNAP-IN CARPET LINER)

FORWARD
1

AFT

HELM SEAT

BENCH SEAT

NANNINININININ

NN NN NN NN\
AVAVAVAVAVAWAWAWAWA

% AFT BENCH SEAT

COCKPIT (SNAP-IN CARPET LINER)

11367242  340DA 00, CARPET, CKPT CMPLT HIN#
2 1367267  340DA 00, CARPET, CKPT HELM HIN#
3 1367234  340DA 00, CARPET, AFT CKPT HIN#

4 1367259  340DA 00, CARPET, CKPT FWD HIN#

2/23/2004
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340 SUNDANCER 2000
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

FORWARD STATEROOM

1
2

w

(Sa]

o

=)

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19
20

21

22

1367200
1458389
1367218
1458397
981167
141903
390963
137943
1163070
1090430
981316
823054
1367523
1367515

507921
764613
764621
764639
1366970
757948
776443
173922
173948
390849
826453
1271139

1242882
1193630

737239
132183
186676
186684
1367176
1367226
1367440
1367366
890459
1367036
140111
1366863
1456748
840850
1192368
1367168
1376128
1367499
1367507
1367481
195479
948422

1271238
1271261
1310556
1271279
1271287

1457308
1367150
1471986
1366954
773069
776450
173922
173948
390849
826453
948372

340DA 00, BOLSTER, PORT FWDSTRM HIN#

340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, PORT FWDSTRM HIN#
340DA 00, BOLSTER, STBD FWDSTRM HIN#

340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, STBD FWDSTRM HIN#
MIRROR, 1/8"X 15"X 37" CLEAR

HINGE, AL CONT 2"X 72" SAT

LIGHT, FLEX STRIP 12V 35" CLEAR

LIGHT, FLEX CLIP ONLY

SPEAKER, CLARION INT 6.5" BLK SRR1622

FABRIC, SPKR CLOTH CREPE BUFF #18994 1/8"FB
SPOTLIGHT, SWIVEL TASK BEIGE W/GLD ACCNT HLGN
BULB, REPL FOR #0558296

340DA 00, MUFF, FWD GUNNELL FWDSTRM HIN#
340DA 00, MUFF, PORTLIGHT UPR FWDSTRM HIN#
PORTLIGHT COVERS

PORTLIGHT, ASSY W/TRIM RING OFF-WHT/SS
PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY SMOKE

TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT WHT INSD FOR #0507921
TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT WHT SS OUTSD

340DA 00, DOOR, STBD H-LCKR HIN#

BAR, HANGING ROD (SHOWER/CLOTHES) ALUM 42"
MIRROR, 1/8"X 16 3/8"X 32.25"

HINGE, CONCEALED INT BLUM

HINGE, CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
CATCH, GRABBER LATCH W/10LB HOLD BLK PLAS
SHIM, DOOR STRIKER

CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGC/D-BRIG POLAR
INTERIOR C & D-STD

CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGA-GRANITE IVORY
INTERIOR A

CURTAIN, 340DA-99 PKGB-FIRENZA GRN

INTERIOR B

TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 8' | BEAM TYPE

TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 0.275"X 0.688" TAB TYPE
UPH PARTS, DRAPE CEILING BRKT

UPH PARTS, DRAPE FLUSH END BRKT

340DA 00, BOLSTER, FWD STRM STBD SEAT HIN#
340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, FWD STRM STBD SEAT HI
340DA 00, CUSH, STBD SEAT FWDSTRM HIN#
340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, STBD ST FWDSTRM HIN#
T-MOLD, VINYL INSERT 5/8" POL BRASS (FLEX)
340DA 00, HATCH, FLOOR FWDSTRM HIN#

LIFT HANDLE, HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3"

340DA 00, DOOR, LWR BUNK FWDSTRM HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, LWR BUNK FWDSTRM VTCR HIN#
LIGHT, COURTESY OVAL STEP ANTIQUE WHT (INT)
BULB, REPL FOR #0840868 12V/5W

340DA 00, BOLSTER, FWD BTM BUNK FWDSTRM HIN#
340DA 00, BLSTR SKIN FWD BTM BNK F-STRM HI#
340DA 00, MATTRESS, FWDSTRM CMPLT HIN#
340DA 00, MATTRESS, FWD FWDSTRM HIN#

340DA 00, MATTRESS, AFT FWDSTRM HIN#

HINGE, AL CONT FORM/DBL 2.5"X 72" SATIN

AIC COMP, 12K BTU STOWAWAY 115V

OPTIONAL A/C-NOT SHOWN
PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-A (4)
OPTIONAL PKG A (AUTUMN VANILLA>

PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-B (4)
OPTIONAL PKG B (FIRENZA GREEN)

PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-B (4)
OPTIONAL PKG B (WILLOW ULTRASUEDE)
PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-C (4)
OPTIONAL PKG C (FIRENZA BLUE)

PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-D (4)
STANDARD PKG D (ESPANA)

340DA 00, SHEET SET, FWD V-BERTH HI#
340DA 00, BOLSTER, PT H/LCKR FWD STRM HI#
340DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, PT H/LCKR FWD STRM HI#
340DA 00, DOOR, PRT H-LCKR CAB HIN#

BAR, HANGING ROD (CLOTHES) ALUM 23.25"
MIRROR, 1/8"X 12.75"X 32.25"

HINGE, CONCEALED INT BLUM

HINGE, CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
CATCH, GRABBER LATCH W/10LB HOLD BLK PLAS
SHIM, DOOR STRIKER

AIC COMP, GRILL 4" W/DA CLW

UPHOLSTERY FABRIC AND MATERIALS

1258185
1258177

FABRIC, ESPANA FLAT

STD (INT D) FWDSTRM-PILLOW SHAMS & VANITY CUSH
FABRIC, ESPANA-6"DIA QLT 100Z/AC/B

STD (INT D) FWDSTRM - BEDSPREAD & GUNWALE TRIM

UPHOLSTERY FABRIC AND MATERIALS (continued)

1005131
1258169
1142108
1142116
1142124
1142132
1142165
1144914
1145374

FABRIC, AUTUMN VAN FLAT

OPT (INT A) FWD STRM-PILLOW SHAMS & VANITY CUSH
FABRIC, AUTUMN VAN-6"DIA QLT 100Z/AC/B

OPT (INT A) FWD STRM -BED SPREAD & GUNWALE TRIM
FABRIC, FIRENZA GRN FLAT

OPT (INT B) FWDSTRM- PILLOW SHAMS & VANITY CUSH
FABRIC, FIRENZA GRN-6"DIA QLT 100Z/AC/B

OPT (INT B) FWD STRM- BED SPREAD & GUNWALE TRIM
FABRIC, FIRENZA BLUE FLAT

OPT (INT C) FWDSTRM-PILLOW SHAMS & VANITY CUSH
FABRIC, FIRENZA BLUE-6"DIA QLT 100Z/AC/B

OPT (INT C) FWDSTRM -BED SPREAD & GUNWALE TRIM
VINYL, ALLANTE Il WHT SAND EXP FLAT

FWD STRM BUNK BLSTR-STD (OPT. PKGS. A, B, C)
FABRIC, NEW SUEDE OYSTER FLAT

FWD STRM BUNK BLSTR-1st CHOICE (OPTIONAL)
FABRIC, NEW SUEDE SAND FLAT

FWD STRM BUNK BLSTR-2nd CHOICE (OPTIONAL)

2/23/2004
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

MID STATEROOM

1 1366939 340DA 00, DOOR, LWR CAB MIDSTRM HIN#
1456904  340DA 00, DOOR, LWR CAB MDSTRM VTCR HIN#

2 1366947 340DA 00, DRAWER FACE, UPR CAB MIDSTRM HIN#
1456896  340DA 00, DRAWER FACE, UPR CAB MDSTRM VTCR HI
177352  DRAWER, PLAS 10"X 16"X 5.5"

3 618991  RECEPTACLE, TELEPHONE WHT

4 258376  RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX WHT 15A

627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP

258384  COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT WHT

1271139  CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGC/D-BRIG POLAR

STANDARD (ESPANA W/AURORA OR SANDSTONE)

1193630 CURTAIN, 340DA-99 PKGB-FIRENZA GRN

OPTIONAL (GREEN W/AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
1242882 CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGA-GRANITE IVORY
OPTIONAL (BLUE W/ AURORA OR SANDSTONE)

1366921  340DA 00, DOOR, H-LCKR MIDSTRM HIN#

776500  MIRROR, 1/8" 330DA-95 MIDSTRM HANG LCKR

1426428 STEREO, AMP MARINE AUDIO MAA120-2 12V

NOT ILLUSTRATED

1376169  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID STRM-RH HI#

1471390  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID STRM-RH VTCR HI#

1456805 340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID STRM-LH HI#

1479302  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID STRM-LH VTCR HI#

8 1460666 340DA 00, TRIM, SHELF BLSTR MIDSTRM HI#
9 981316  SPOTLIGHT, SWIVEL TASK BEIGE W/GLD ACCNT HLGN

858886  BULB, REPL FOR #0830307

10 936039  MIRROR, 1/8"X 19 5/8"X 45.5"
141903  HINGE, AL CONT 2"X 72" SAT
137943  LIGHT, FLEX CLIP ONLY
390963  LIGHT, FLEX STRIP 12V 35" CLEAR

11 1314558 PANEL, 340DA-99 LIGHTS 2-SWITCH CEY BEIGE

12 1367184 340DA 00, BOLSTER, CENTER MIDSTRM HI#
1367127  340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, CENTER MIDSTRM HI#
1367119  340DA 00, BOLSTER, PORT MIDSTRM HIN#
1367135 340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, PORT MIDSTRM HIN#
1367192  340DA 00, BOLSTER, STBD MIDSTRM HI#
1367143  340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, STBD MIDSTRM HI#

13 1367382 340DA 00, B/R, MID STRM HI#
1367374  340DA 00, B/R SKIN, MIDSTRM HI#

14 1367457 340DA 00, CUSH, CENTER MIDSTRM HI#
1367390  340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, CENTER MIDSTRM HI#

15 1367465 340DA 00, CUSH, PORT MIDSTRM HI#
1367424  340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, PORT MIDSTRM Hl#

16 1367051 340DA 00, HATCH, FLOOR MIDSTRM HIN#
140111  LIFT HANDLE, HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3"

17 1367077 340DA 00, STEP, GALLEY ENTRANCE HI#

1316983 FLOORING, VINYL LONCOIN Il FLECKS SANDSTONE

18 1366962 340DA 00, DOOR, GALLEY ENTR CAB HI#

141903  HINGE, AL CONT 2"X 72" SAT
19 1342062 SUPPORT, 340DA-00 ENTRYWAY STAIRS ALUM
20 840850  LIGHT, COURTESY OVAL STEP ANTIQUE WHT (INT)
1184639 BULB, REPL FOR MRP #0840850 (STEP LT)
21 1367531 340DA 00, MUFF, UPR SPEAKER MIDSTRM HIN#
22 948372 AIC COMP, GRILL 4" W/DA CLW
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
958140  A/C COMP, HOSE RING 4" OBLONG
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
23 186577  TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 6' | BEAM TYPE
132183  TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 0.275"X 0.688" TAB TYPE
186676 ~ UPH PARTS, DRAPE CEILING BRKT
186684  UPH PARTS, DRAPE FLUSH END BRKT

24 1148170 CARPET, INT 40 OZ SUN RISE #9007-B BT

25 1367473  340DA 00, CUSH, STBD MIDSTRM HI#

1376318  340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, STBD MIDSTRM Hl#

DOOR/DRAWER HARDWARE

945246  PULL, ROSETTE POL SOLID BRASS 19MM

945238  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL SOLID BRASS

772418  CATCH, RIM-LOCK WHT

761445  CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE

525667  HINGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE ONLY
173948  HINGE, CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
159467  DRAWER SLIDE, PLAS 16"

177352  DRAWER, PLAS 10"X 16"X 5.5"

390849  CATCH, GRABBER LATCH W/10LB HOLD BLK PLAS
996264  TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE LEFT SPIRAL WHT
996272  TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE RIGHT SPIRAL WHT

ol

(2]

-~

Sea byl
MATTRESS COVER

1367101  340DA 00, BEDSPREAD, MIDSTRM HIN#
MISCELLANEOUS

772541 OAK, P/C CRNR OUTSIDE 90DEG 3 5/8"OSR
852582  LABEL, UNPLUG SHORE POWER WARNING

NOT SHOWN

780809  RAIL, GRAB 12" OVAL W/FLANGES W/O STUD
ENTRANCE RAIL

NOT SHOWN FABRICS
1457316  340DA 00, SHEET SET, AFT CABIN HI#
PILLOWS

1271360 PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA MIDCABIN PKG-D (3)
STANDARD (ESPANA W/ AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
1271337  PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA MIDCABIN PKG-A (3)
OPTIONAL (VANILLA W/ AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
1271345  PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA MIDCABIN PKG-B (3)
OPTIONAL (GREEN W/ AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
1271352  PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA MIDCABIN PKG-C 83)
OPTIONAL (BLUE W/ AURORA OR SANDSTONE
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea Ryl
GALLEY 30 777102  TRAY, "REV-A-SHELF" CUTLERY TRAY 12"
L o a4 sonccro e S A ARG M S I e
773036 STOP, HDPE GALLEY DISH 1/2"X 3"X 2.5"
789628 SE%%AEA%E%)\B' 34 CF 220V CFC FREE 32 1456938  340DA 00, DRAWER FACE, UPR GALLEY HIN#
1456888  340DA 00, DOOR, GALLEY REFRIGERATOR VTCR HIN# 1456946  340DA 00, DRAWER FACE, UPR GALLEY VTCR HIN#
2 1039114 SOLIDSURF, 1/4"X 30"X 98" CORIAN AURORA GRAN 33 1182997 gngAERLDEC 2-BURNER CARIBBEAN COOKTOP 110
STANDARD
932830  SOLIDSURF, 1/4"X 30"X 98" CORIAN SNDSTN 1324185 g;?}g\] /ﬁ\tC/ELEC 2-BURNER NON-PRESS #436
OPTIONAL
3 1287283 RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD BLK 1183003 SLQ%NEIEEC 2-BURNER CARIBBEAN COOKTOP 220
1259977 PLATE, FEMA"_E 12V RECERTACLE MNT 1194539  SWITCH, PUSH-BUTTON STOVE W/48"20GA WIRE 120Z
4 786772 PANEL, 330DA-95 GALLEY SWITCH CEY BEIGE
785931  BODY, ROCK SW SPST WHT 144899 BOX, PVC SWITCH BOX
) : 144907  COVER PLATE, SWITCH BOX BLUE PVC
785949  ACTUATOR, ROCK WHT W/O LENS-LIGHTS
: 1144088  RELAY, 120VAC 20 AMP SPDT
78595 ACTUATOR, ROCK WHT W/Q LENS-FAN 34 1366848 340DA 00, TAMBOUR, UPR STBD GALLEY HIN#
5 627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP ) '
1457563  340DA 00, TAMBOUR, UPR STBD GALLEY VTCR HIN#
145078  COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN !
35 1268606 TV/VCR, 13" PANASONIC BLK W/REMOTE/RADIO
258368  RECEPTACLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT 15A ;
6 1366830 340DA 00, DOOR FACE, MDP GALLEY HIN# 1185438 TV/VCR, 14" AIWA
' ' 695957  SPLITTER, 2-WAY HYBRID TV/SPLITTER COMBINER
1471994  340DA 00, DOOR FACE, MDP GALLEY VTCR HIN#
179580  BUSS BAR COPPER 1/8"X 1/2°X 6" W/10-32 HOLES 36 808766  PLATE, PLEX 330DA PULLOUT TV BASE FACE W/LTCH
179606  BUSS BAR. DELRON SPACER 294926  BASE, TV PULL-OUT SWIVEL ONLY
: 37 777722 PANEL, TV ANTENNA W/GAIN CNTRL BLK FOIL 95
7 1366996 340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR PORT GALLEY HIN#
183517  SWITCH, SELECTOR SWITCH A/B
1456763  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR PORT GALLEY VTCR HIN#
38 1055821 A/C COMP, FACE PLATE FOR CONTROL BLK
8 1367093  340DA 00, TRIM, VINYL GALLEY CAB HIN# y
516732 NOSING, ALUM 5/8"X 12' ROUNDED GOLD 660126  A/C COMP, ECU CONTROL UNIT
9 1141191 MICROWAVE, GE 0.6CF BLK 110V DOOR/DRAWER HARDWARE
STANDARD
1330356  MICROWAVE, ORIGO 0.5CF 220 BLK 945238 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL SOLID BRASS
OPTIONAL 220V 945246 PULL, ROSETTE POL SOLID BRASS 19MM
10 1367093 340DA 00, TRIM, VINYL GALLEY CAB HIN# 772418  CATCH, RIM-LOCK WHT
11 965707  MONITOR, CO DETECTOR WHT 761445  CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE
12 1163070 SPEAKER, CLARION INT 6.5" BLK SRR1622 525667  HINGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE ONLY
13 1197466 LIGHT, PLUTO 6.25" RECESSED DUAL VOLT 839399 HINGE, SELF CLOSING BLUM SCREW-ON
14 ﬁggggg gggiﬁm, gjggﬁ—gg E&gé—g&éﬁg}%g&m 521526  HINGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY W/100 DEG ANGLE
, - - 1123165 LATCH, 12MM BRASS SHAFT EXTENSION
1271139 CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGC/D-BRIG POLAR 119255  DRAWER SLIDE, PLAS 20"
132183  TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 0.275"X 0.688" TAB TYPE 622050  BUMPER, CLEAR THIN 3/8"
15 784975 LIGHT, RECESSED W/CLEAR LENS BRS 10W HALOGEN 996264  TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE LEFT SPIRAL WHT
833269 BULB, REPL FOR #0784975/08303(‘)‘7 12“\//10W HALOG 996272  TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE RIGHT SPIRAL WHT
16 1248376 PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD 177360  DRAWER, PLAS 10.375"X 22.875"X 5.5"
iggggg Eggtlgm, éil\é?( STI\I(L)\,(] I(_?(O('l\BASI\SI)AR) 516583  CHANNEL, VINYL-U ROUNDED 1/8" POL BRASS RIGID
, 942607  DRAWER, PLAS 10.375"X 20"X 5.5"
1331313  PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8"X 7/8" L ABELS
817700  TRIMRING, PORTLIGHT 3/8" SS
1107044  PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR) 324756 LABEL, RECEPTACLE 12V-15A MAX (LEXAN)
866434  KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
328864  LABEL, SECURE TELEVISION (LEXAN)
17 1456854 340DA 00, DOOR, UPR GALLEY LH HIN#
532820  LABEL, DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE
1456847  340DA 00, DOOR, UPR GALLEY LH VTCR HIN# 852582  LABEL UNPLUG SHORE POWER WARNING
18 1456870 340DA 00, DOOR, UPR GALLEY RH HIN# '
1456862  340DA 00, DOOR, UPR GALLEY RH VTCR HIN#
622050  BUMPER, CLEAR THIN 3/8"
19 1052059 VENT, LOUVERED 3 5/8"X 3 5/8" BLK
124024  HOSE, VENT/BLOWER 3" EX HVY DTY
744573  BLOWER, BILGE 3" TURBO 3000 WATER RESISTANT
20 1367069 340DA 00, PANEL, A/C VENT GALLEY HIN#
21 1366988 340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID GALLEY HIN#
1456789  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID GALLEY VTCR HIN#
22 1335512 COVER, CORIAN 310/340DA/390MY STOVE AURORA
STANDARD-AURORA
1335520 COVER, CORIAN 310/340DA-00 STOVE SNDSTN
OPTIONAL-SANDSTONE
23 1367002 340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR STBD GALLEY HIN#
1456771  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR STBD GALLEY VTCR HIN#
24 1198662 COVER, HDPE 340DA-99 TRASH FIW
STANDARD-AURORA
1198654 COVER, HDPE 340DA-99 TRASH MAROON BROWN
OPTIONAL-SANDSTONE
431098  BASKET, TRASH 11 3/8"X 8.25"X 12 1/8" BEIGE
25 995639  FAUCET, GALLEY CLASSIC W/HANDLES
26 145078  COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN
145094  RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX BRN 15A
627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
27 984393  COVER, HDPE 290DA-97/340DA GALLEY SINK F/W
STANDARD AURORA
1198639 COVER, HDPE 340DA-99 SINK MAROON BROWN
OPTIONAL SANDSTONE
28 1366871 340DA 00, DOOR, LWR STRG GALLEY HIN#
1456805  340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR MID STRM-LH HI#
29 1185339 RAIL, GRAB 18" STREAMLINE W/FLANGES
30 1367010 340DA 00, DRAWER FACE, LWR STRG GALLEY HIN#
1456821  340DA 00, DRAWER FACE, LWR STRG GLY VTCR HIN#
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000
HEAD
1786723  PANEL, POWER VENT SW N/BRKR 95
2 819243  VENT, LOUVERED 3 5/8"X 3 5/8" WHT
124024  HOSE, VENT/BLOWER 3" EX HVY DTY
279166  TEE, PVC 2"F SLIP ALL THE WAY
3 1185305 RAIL, GRAB 340DA-99 UPR HEAD VANITY
4 850784  SINK, V/IF OVAL ANW
146175  DRAIN ASSY, 1.25" DRAIN W/PLUG PLASTIC
123927  HOSE, CORR BILGE 1.25" BLK
256677  CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505
5 1253095 FAUCET/SHOWER, WHT/MIX W/ON/OFF FLX TAIL
6 948372  A/IC COMP, GRILL 4" W/DA CLW
7 1248384 PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD FROS
LOCATED IN HEAD AND COCKPIT ONLY
1057991  TRIM RING, V/IF PORTLIGHT INNER CUSTOM 98
LOCATED IN HEAD AND COCKPIT ONLY
1331727  PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY FROSTED (BOMAR)
LOCATED IN HEAD AND COCKPIT ONLY
1331313  PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8"X 7/8"
1331735 PORTLIGHT, GASKET ONLY (BOMAR)
866434  KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
1107044  PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
8 252072  MIRROR, 1/8"X 21"X 22" W/1.5"RAD
890459  T-MOLD, VINYL INSERT 5/8" POL BRASS (FLEX)
195032 HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT
1243385 PLATE, ABS ACCESS CVR WIPER
9 914911  SHOWER, WALL MNT ONLY

10 1140375 VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W 1/4"FB W/DOW
1140367  VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W FLAT

11 737239 TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 8' | BEAM TYPE
157461  UPH PARTS, END STOP W/LOOP

12 772640  RAIL, GRAB 330DA-95 LWR HEAD VANITY

13 137364  VENT, LOUVERED SS 4.5"X 9"

14 258376  RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX WHT 15A
258384  COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT WHT
627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP

15 1366905 340DA 00, DOOR, LWR STRG HEAD HIN#
1155241 HOLDER, TOILET PAPER WALL MNT WHT ROLLER

16 980896  CURTAIN, SHOWER ECRU 67.5"X 27"

17 908657  FRAME, ALUM 290/300/330DA ANTWHT HEAD W/NOTCH
1366889  340DA 00, DOOR, ENT N/HDWR HEAD HIN#
1366897  340DA 00, DOOR, ENT W/HDWR HEAD HIN#

18 196782  DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER 1.5"

344721  DRAIN ASSY, GASKET SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5"
344762  DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5"

490219  HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1.5" RH
256685  CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505

19 312983  LIGHT, DBL DOME FLUSH MT W/ISWITCH WHT
1199090 BULB, REPL FOR LIGHT #0312983

20 1366913 340DA 00, DOOR, SHOWER CAB HEAD HIN#
772533 BOX, R/C 330DA-95 SHOWER CABINET

21 270298  HEAD, VACU-FLUSH BTM DISCHARGE BONE
1228857  SEAT, TOILET WILID FOR 270298
1409598 GASKET, HEAD BASE
846899  HOSE, SANI 1.5" PREMIUM RBR BLK
256693  CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS 505

DOOR HARDWARE

NOT SHOWN

908665
776567
390849
195032
132324
156166
622050

1210178
1253111
780809

LATCH, OFFSHR FLUSH LH-OUT PRVKNB ANW
CATCH, ROUND PLAS 13/16" "DUAL LOCK" (3M)
CATCH, GRABBER LATCH W/10LB HOLD BLK PLAS
HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT

HINGE, BUTT CHROME/ZINC 2"

PULL, DOOR/DRAWER PLAS WHT

BUMPER, CLEAR THIN 3/8"

ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"F-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"M COMP-15MM BRASS
RAIL, GRAB 12" OVAL W/FLANGES W/O STUD
ENTRANCE RAIL
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

SALON (PLAN A)

1
2

w

~N o

(oo}

9
10
11
12
13

14

1367283
1367275
1367358
1367333
609883

1367085
1376938
671925

671933

682831

1034826
1367879
1472562
1049832

1160100
875484

981316
858886
1271139

1242882
1193630

1248376
1331750
817700

866434

1331735
1331313
1107044
1376219
1472570
1376235
1472588
1376243
1472596
1367317
1367291
1367341
1367325
609883

1366855
141903

340DA 00, B/R, DINNETE (A) HIN#

340DA 00, B/R SKIN, DINETTE (A) HIN#

340DA 00, CUSH, FWD DINETTE (A) HIN#

340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, FWD DINETTE (A) HIN#
CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1"X 4" GREY

340DA 00, TABLE, TOP ONLY DINETTE (A) HIN#
340DA 00, TABLE, DINETTE VITRACORE (A)

BASE, LEG/POST FLUSH MT ALUM (ZWAARDVIS)
BASE, LEG/POST SURFACE MT ALUM (ZWAARDVIS)
POST, TABLE LEG 27.5" ALUM RIBBED (ZWAARDVIS)
MIRROR, 1/8"X 9 1/16"X 35 9/16" CLEAR

340DA 00, DOOR, UPR STG FWD LH SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR LH FWD SALON VTCR HI#
STEREO, CD CHANGER 6-DISC M635

NOT ILLUSTRATED

STEREO, AM/FM CASS W/CHANGER CNTRL

NOT ILLUSTRATED

ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 30"

NOT ILLUSTRATED

SPOTLIGHT, SWIVEL TASK BEIGE W/GLD ACCNT HLGN
BULB, REPL FOR #0830307

CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGC/D-BRIG POLAR
STANDARD (POLAR W/ AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGA-GRANITE IVORY
OPTIONAL (IVORY W/AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
CURTAIN, 340DA-99 PKGB-FIRENZA GRN
OPTIONAL (GREEN W/AURORA OR SANDSTONE)
PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD
PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY (BOMAR)

TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT 3/8" SS

KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, GASKET ONLY (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8"X 7/8"

PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
340DA 00, DOOR UPR STRG RH FWD SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR UPR RH FWD SALON VTCR HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR UPR STRD LH AFT SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR LH AFT SALON VTCR HH#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR STRG RH AFT SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR RH AFT SALON VTCR HI#
340DA 00, FILLER, DINETTE (A) HIN#

340DA 00, FILLER SKIN, DINETTE (A) HIN#

340DA 00, CUSH, AFT DINETTE (A) HIN#

340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, AFT DINETTE (A) HIN#
CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1"X 4" GREY

340DA 00, DOOR, STRG LWR DINETTE (A) HIN#
HINGE, AL CONT 2"X 72" SAT

DOOR/DRAWER HARDWARE

945238
945246
761445
772418
525667
839399
996264
996272
775825

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL SOLID BRASS

PULL, ROSETTE POL SOLID BRASS 19MM

CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE

CATCH, RIM-LOCK WHT

HINGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE ONLY
HINGE, SELF CLOSING BLUM SCREW-ON

TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE LEFT SPIRAL WHT

TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE RIGHT SPIRAL WHT

SHIM, HDPE PUSH/PULL LATCH CAB DOOR HANDLE 95

OWNERS PACKET CONTENTS

1199827
203257
471219
764316
773150
800565
865204
902726
1216605

PACKET, MULTI-INFO 340DA-99

CHECK LIST, IN SERVICE - SP CRUISERS

BOOKLET, "HOW TO KEEP STAINLESS STAINLESS"
DOCUMENT, CANVAS LTD WARRANTY

MANUAL, PARTS 00 340DA

BOOKLET, BOATER'S GUIDE TO AC ELECTRICAL SYST
GUIDE, ABS/ACRYLIC CLEANING/REPAIR

PACKET, OWNERS BRIEFCASE CANVAS BLK (TYPHOON)
PACKET, SAFETY INFORMATION UNIT
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

SALON (PLAN B)

1

N
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11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

1367887
1477959
1498138
1498146
1367853
1367812
609883

1367770
1367754
129254

653691

1034826
890459

1367879
1472562
981316

858886

1163070
1197466
1376219
1472570
1271139

1242882
1193630

186676
186577
132183
1248376
817700
1331750
1331735
1331313
1107044
866434
1160100
1426428
1049832
1312750
736629
875484
1501592
1376235
1472588
1376243
1472596
1271238
1271261
1271279
1271287
1367838
1367804
609883
1367903
1376946
671925
653691
671933
682831
129254
951475
1367820
1367796
1367861
140244
141903
1367895
140111

340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR LWR SOFA-RH (B) HI#
340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR LWR SOFA RH/B VTCR HI
340DA 00, DOOR, TAMBOUR LWR SOFA-LH (B) HI#
340DA 00, DOOR, TAMB LWR SOFA-LH (B) VTCR HI#
340DA 00, CUSH, SOFA FWD SALON (B) HIN#
340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, SOFA FWD SALON (B) HIN#
CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1"X 4" GREY

340DA 00, BOLSTER, SOFA SALON (B) HIN#

340DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, SOFA SALON (B) HIN#
CHANNEL, ALUM SLIDE TRK 7/8"X 7/16"X 12'
INSERT, DELRIN SLIDE W/MILLED SLOTS

MIRROR, 1/8"X 9 1/16"X 35 9/16" CLEAR

T-MOLD, VINYL INSERT 5/8" POL BRASS (FLEX)
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR STG FWD LH SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR LH FWD SALON VTCR HI#
SPOTLIGHT, SWIVEL TASK BEIGE W/GLD ACCNT HLGN
BULB, REPL FOR #0830307

SPEAKER, CLARION INT 6.5" BLK SRR1622

LIGHT, PLUTO 6.25" RECESSED DUAL VOLT
340DA 00, DOOR UPR STRG RH FWD SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR UPR RH FWD SALON VTCR HIN#
CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGC/D-BRIG POLAR
INTERIOR PACKAGE C & D

CURTAIN, 340DA-00 PKGA-GRANITE IVORY
INTERIOR PACKAGE A

CURTAIN, 340DA-99 PKGB-FIRENZA GRN
INTERIOR PACKAGE B

UPH PARTS, DRAPE CEILING BRKT

TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 6' | BEAM TYPE

TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 0.275"X 0.688" TAB TYPE
PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 3/8"-7/8" MOD

TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT 3/8" SS

PORTLIGHT, LENS ONLY (BOMAR)

PORTLIGHT, GASKET ONLY (BOMAR)

PORTLIGHT, SCREEN 3/8"X 7/8"

PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
STEREO, AM/FM CASS W/CHANGER CNTRL
STEREO, AMP MARINE AUDIO MAA120-2 12V
STEREO, CD CHANGER 6-DISC M635

CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION CABLE 24'
CABLE, RCA AUDIO 6' W/EFX-2 CONN

ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 30"

340DA 00, TRIM, VINYL SALON CAB UPR (B) HI#
340DA 00, DOOR UPR STRD LH AFT SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR LH AFT SALON VTCR HI#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR STRG RH AFT SALON HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, UPR RH AFT SALON VTCR HI#
PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-A (4)

PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-B (4)

PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-C (4)

PILLOW PKG, 2000 310/340DA PKG-D (4)

340DA 00, CUSH, SOFA AFT SALON (B) HIN#
340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, SOFA AFT SALON (B) HIN#
CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1"X 4" GREY

340DA 00, TABLE, TOP ONLY SALON (B)HIN#
340DA 00, TABLE, DINETTE VITRACORE (B)

BASE, LEG/POST FLUSH MT ALUM (ZWAARDVIS)
INSERT, DELRIN SLIDE W/MILLED SLOTS

BASE, LEG/POST SURFACE MT ALUM (ZWAARDVIS)
POST, TABLE LEG 27.5" ALUM RIBBED (ZWAARDVIS)
CHANNEL, ALUM SLIDE TRK 7/8"X 7/16"X 12'
PLASTIC, IMPRESSIONS SOV CHERRY .020"POLYCARB
340DA 00, CUSH, FILLER COUCH (B) HIN#

340DA 00, CUSH SKIN, FILLER COUCH SLN(B) HIN#
340DA 00, DOOR, CARPET LWR STRG (B) HIN#
CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE LRG
HINGE, AL CONT 2"X 72" SAT

340DA 00, HATCH, FLOOR SALON HI#

LIFT HANDLE, HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3"

CARPET(INTERIOR)

1148170

CARPET, INT 40 OZ SUN RISE #9007-B BT

DOOR/DRAWER HARDWARE

945246
945238
772418
761445
525667

PULL, ROSETTE POL SOLID BRASS 19MM

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL SOLID BRASS

CATCH, RIM-LOCK WHT

CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE

HINGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE ONLY

DOOR/DRAWER HARDWARE (continued)

521526
996264
996272
390849
839399

HINGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY W/100 DEG ANGLE
TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE LEFT SPIRAL WHT

TRACK, TAMBOUR SLIDE RIGHT SPIRAL WHT

CATCH, GRABBER LATCH W/10LB HOLD BLK PLAS
HINGE, SELF CLOSING BLUM SCREW-ON

HEADLINER/ HULL LINER

1140367
1140375

LABELS

328864
852582

VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W FLAT
VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W 1/4"FB W/DOW

LABEL, SECURE TELEVISION (LEXAN)
LABEL, UNPLUG SHORE POWER WARNING

OWNERS PACKET CONTENTS

1199827
203257
1216605
471219
764316
773150
800565
865204
902726
968354

PACKET, MULTI-INFO 340DA-99

CHECKLIST, IN SERVICE - SP CRUISERS

PACKET, SAFETY INFORMATION UNIT

BOOKLET, "HOW TO KEEP STAINLESS STAINLESS"
DOCUMENT, CANVAS LTD WARRANTY

MANUAL, PARTS 00 340DA

BOOKLET, BOATER'S GUIDE TO AC ELECTRICAL SYST
GUIDE, ABS/ACRYLIC CLEANING/REPAIR

PACKET, OWNERS BRIEFCASE CANVAS BLK (TYPHOON)
VIDEO, 97 OWNER ORIENTATION SPCRUISER PAL

SPEAKER COVER MATERIAL

1090430

FABRIC, SPKR CLOTH CREPE BUFF #18994 1/8"FB

UPHOLSTERY FABRIC AND MATERIALS

1142165
1143312
1144914
1145374

1142199

VINYL, ALLANTE Il WHT SAND EXP FLAT
HIDEM, RVIEW LT CAMEO 5/8"

FABRIC, NEW SUEDE OYSTER FLAT
OPTIONAL

FABRIC, NEW SUEDE SAND FLAT
OPTIONAL

WELT, RVIEW LT CAMEO 8/32"
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea Ryl
o 2 o0 L B o
1268508 ~ TRIM TAB, HYD PUMP KIT W/3"NIPPLE 23 1215128  MUFFLER, 2'IN X 2"OUT W/SIDE INLET DUAL STAGE
1173764 TRIM TAB, ASSY 16X12 SGL ACT W/3.5"ANGLE GASOLINE GENERATOR OPTION
990093  TUBING, HYD 3/8" BLK (TELEFLEX) 846873  MUFFLER, 2'IN X 2'OUT W/SIDE INLET (DURALIFT)
2 130435  HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS DIESEL GENERATOR OPTION
518746  CONN, BATT LUG 2/0GA POS T-TYPE 24 125435  PUMP, BILGE 1500GPH
518738  CONN, BATT LUG 2/0GA NEG T-TYPE 1193671 SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR
1258987 BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" RED 4/0 25 744581  BLOWER, BILGE 4" TURBO 4000 WATER RESISTANT
1258979  BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" BLK 4/0 124016  HOSE, VENT/BLOWER 4" EX HVY DTY
184051  CABLE, BATT RED #2/0AWG 26 518456  SEACOCK, BRZ 1.5" W/O TAILPIECE
130807  CABLE, BATT BLK #2/0AWG OPTIONAL MACERATOR .
650507  BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 4/0 BLK 11/16" 531566 EEBT?CMF@K%E%% TlgRMPT X 1.5"BARB
650499  BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 4/0 RED 11/16" T
156885  CONN, NON-MET BOAT CABLE 0.30 TO 0.60 DIA 579870 B';%HXHM%%ZEF{Q%V%O NUT
140509 BOOT, ENG STARTER RED 846809  HOSE, SANI 1.5' PREMIUM RBR BLK
793257  CONN, RING 2/0GA X 3/8R BATT/CBL COP PLTD CLS OPTIONAL MACERATOR
3 667345 SUPPORT, MOTOR MOUNT 7.5"X "L" SHAPED 256693 CLAMP. HOSE #24 1"-2"SS 505
1261528 PLATE, BACKING 1/4"X 2"X 7.5" ALUM OPTIONAL MACERATOR
4 1171750  TANK, HOLDING 28 GAL W/12V T-PUMP
MACERATOR OPTIO LABELS
1171735 @XKID",&%LDD'NG 28 GA" WIFILTERISEND UNIT 1089242  LABEL, CAUTION: PRIOR TO TOWING VESSEL
5 1142496 HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 110/60 W/75-210T&P 852582 LABEL, UNPLUG SHORE POWER WARNING
STANDARD 110V/60HZ 852624  LABEL, STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS
1156728 gZE(ﬁ\/-l;EORH }NS\.I% ’?j GAL 220/50 W/75-210T&P 258509  LABEL, DISCHARGE OF OIL (LEXAN)
6 518449  SEACOCK, BRZ 1.25" W/O TAILPIECE NOT SHOWN BILGE
518464  TAILPIECE, BRZ 1.25"MPT X 1.25"BARB 148171  FILTER, FUELIWATER SEPARATOR KIT
144691  ELBOW, BRZ 90DEG 1.25"MPT X 1.25"BARB (PERKO) OPTIONAL GENERATOR-GAS
531590  PICK-UP, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1.25" 140327  ALARM, BUZZER HIGH WATER
ENGINE PICK-UP 134908 PLATE, NOTICE OIL DISCHARGE
124206 HOSE, WATER INTAKE 1.25" HW 315507 INSULATION, VIBRACON 1"
256693  CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2"SS 505 1387216 FOAM, P/C 340DA-00 ACOUSTICAL KIT 42'X 45"
7 531574 g'gﬁg,\'l’AE%CV\gl\gERulyTAKE 3/4 1100221  ACTUATOR, ELEC HATCH LIFT 18"12V CE
531426 ADAPTER. BRZ 3/4"MPT X 3/4'BARB 773168 TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0D X 4.5
518431  SEACOCK, BRZ 3/4" W/O TAILPIECE
182964  THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" WHT
169193  ELBOW, BRZ 90DEG 3/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB
123810  HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 3/4"
256677  CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS 505
8 144741  STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1.25"
GASOLINE ENGINE STRAINER
256693  CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS 505
9 1147123 CONVERTER, 30AMP 120/220VAC 50/60HZ FLYBACK
10 822668  LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT PLAS WHT W/O SWITCH
604801  BULB, DOME LIGHT 12V
11 498253  COVER BASE, PLAS DUCT WIRING CVR 4"X 6' GREY
498261  COVER BASE, PLAS DUCT WIRING 4"X 3'X 6'
12 1184399  BOX, T/F 340DA-99 BILGE SOLID CVR
144881  SOLENOID, EMERG START
644609  SOLENOID, MAGNET LATCHING 12V 100A/500A W/HDW
651869  SOLENOID, MAGNET LATCHING LEAD ONLY
1190396 MODULE, BILGE BLOWER CONTROLLER IGN PROTECT
13 802074  GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
14 1184514 BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 100AMP MANUAL RESET
15 1187780 BUSS BAR, LATCHING SOLENOID 4.25"X 3/4"
16 196329  HALON SYS, AUTOMATIC 250CF (1301 HALON)
STANDARD
1148857 HALON SYS, ENG INTRUPT/RESTRT 12V 5-CKT
CE OPTION GROUP
17 1128164 PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP
18 948265  A/C COMP, PUMP SEAWATER 115V
19 144717 STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 3/4" SPECIAL #5937
OPTIONAL A/C STRAINER
20 894170  TRANSDUCER, 20DEG THRU-HULL W/ URETHANE FACE
STANDARD
933853  TRANSDUCER, DEPTH RETRACTABLE VALOX RAYDATA
OPTIONAL RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE
933861  TRANSDUCER, SPEED SELF SEALING VALOX RAYDATA
OPTIONAL RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE
21 1376284 GENERATOR, 4.5 KW GAS 1800 WSTRBK W/CONN
OPTIONAL GAS
1261270  GENERATOR, 5.0 KW DSL WSTRBK W/CONN
OPTIONAL DIESEL
22 144717 STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 3/4" SPECIAL #5937
OPTIONAL GENERATOR
123810  HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 3/4"
OPTIONAL GENERATOR
256677  CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2-1.25" SS 505
OPTIONAL GENERATOR
531426  ADAPTER, BRZ 3/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB
OPTIONAL GENERATOR
518431  SEACOCK, BRZ 3/4" W/O TAILPIECE
OPTIONAL GENERATOR
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

BILGE (EXHAUST SYSTEM)

BILGE (EXHAUST SYSTEM)

11244037
2 124107
256743
3 1244045
1244052
4 124115
256750
5 804799
6 564682
256727
7 760579
8 760546
9 1215573

LABELS
806349

EXHAUST, EL 4"X 12"X 53DEG

HOSE, EXHAUST 4" SW

CLAMP, HOSE #72 31/8"-5" SS .505

COLLECTOR, EXH SYS 340DA-99 5.7/7.4 PORT REV1
COLLECTOR, EXH SYS 340DA-99 5.7/7.4 STBD REV1
HOSE, EXHAUST 5" SW

CLAMP, HOSE #88 4.25"-6" SS .505

MUFFLER, 2.5"IN-LINE VERNATONE

HOSE, EXHAUST 2.5" HW

CLAMP, HOSE #48 15/8"-3.5" SS .505

TUBING, EXH GLASS 2.5"X 9"

TUBING, EXH GLASS 5"X 17"X 19.5DEG

EXHAUST, BRZ U/W EXH OUTLET GAS 99

LABEL, EXHAUST OUTLET (LEXAN)
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Sea Ryl

STEERING SYSTEM (STERN DRIVE
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

STEERING SYSTEM (STERN DRIVE)

1 1298017

322909
2 662510
3 1092246
4 1091966
5 278184

142224
1028042
1028059
1028075
1028083
1076389
155820
553420
514018
708214
708222
708198
708206
127431

8 1173764

(o2}

-~

NOT SHOWN

142083
127456
780510

STEERING WHEEL, 3-SPOKE WOOD W/URETH PAD
EMBLEM, SEA RAY LOGO 1 3/8"ROUND

STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM
STEERING, TILT HELM BACK-MNT

STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 19.5' ASSY
CONTROL, THRTL/SHFT DUAL 1/O

(MERCRUISER APPLICATIONS)

CONTROL, TOP MT DUAL VOLVO STERN DR TYPE
(VOLVO APPLICATIONS)

CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 18' 600A/MERC SERIES
CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 19' 600A/MERC SERIES
CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 21' 600A/MERC SERIES
CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 22' 600A/MERC SERIES
PROP, 15.5"X 17" SS MIRAGE PLUS LH

OPTIONAL ( T-7.4L MERC MPI BR1 S/D)

PROP, 15.5"X 17" SS MIRAGE PLUS RH

OPTIONAL ( T-7.4L MERC MPI BR1 S/D)

PROP, 17.75"X 21" BR2 ALUM LH

OPTIONAL ( T-7.4L MERC MPI BR2 S/D)

PROP, 17.75"X 21" BR2 ALUM RH

OPTIONAL ( T-7.4L MERC MPI BR2 S/D)

PROP, 15.25"X 26" SS BR3 LH

OPTIONAL ( T-7.4L MERC MPI BR3 S/D)

PROP, 14"X 26" SS BR3 RH

OPTIONAL (T-7.4L MERC MPI BR3 S/D)

PROP, 15.5"X 24" SS BR3 LH

OPTIONAL (T-4.2 D-TRONIC DIESEL BR3 S/D)

PROP, 14.25"X 24" SS BR3 RH

OPTIONAL (T-4.2 D-TRONIC DIESEL BR3 S/D)

PROP, DUAL VOLVO ALUM (A-6)

OPTIONAL (T-VOLVO 43 DP/44P EDC/DP S/D)

TRIM TAB, ASSY 16X12 SGL ACT W/3.5"ANGLE

TIE BAR, MERC V-8 TYPE 30"-46"
MERCRUISER S/D ENGINE OPTIONS ONLY
TIE BAR, VOLVO TYPE
VOLVO $/D ENGINE OPTIONS ONLY
TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0D X 10.5"
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea oyl

STEERING SYSTEM (V-DRIVEWITH HYDRAULIC STEERING)
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000
STEERING SYSTEM (V-DRIVEWITH HYDRAULIC
STEERING)
1 604850  RUDDER, 310SB/350EB
161257  WASHER, RUDDER WASHER 1.5"
2 587147  STUFFING BOX, RUDDER W/PACK 1.5"DIA
3 161182  RUDDER SUPPORTS, 440AC/390EC
4 161232 RUDDER ARM, 1.5"
144394  KEY STOCK, RUDDER 1/4"X 1/4"X 12" BRASS
5 143222  RUDDER CLEVIS, 4'LONG X 1"-14 FPT
144006  WASHER, TIE BAR LOCK WASHER 3/4"
6 1137652 TIE BAR, RUDDER 36.75" HYD STEER W/TAB
7 127050  STEERING, HYD CYLINDER BA125-7ATM
8 1440718 NUT, HEX 11/8"X 7 BRZ HVY FULL
1440726 NUT, HEX 1 1/8"X 7 BRZ HVY JAM
144402 PIN, COTTER PIN 5/32"X 2" SS
9 1215912 PROP, 17"X 16"X 1.5" L3BLC NIBRAL H/S
STANDARD ( 7.4L MERC MPI V-DRIVE 1/B)
1215920 PROP, 17"X 16"X 1.5" R3BLC NIBRAL H/S
STANDARD ( 7.4L MERC MPI V-DRIVE /B)
1269166 PROP, 17X 17"X 1.5" L3BLC NIBRAL H/S
OPTIONAL ( 7.4L MERC MPI MAG. V-DRIVE I/B)
1269174 PROP, 17"X 17"X 1.5" R3BLC NIBRAL H/S
OPTIONAL ( 7.4L MERC MPI MAG. V-DRIVE I/B)
1269174 PROP, 17"X 17"X 1.5" R3BLC NIBRAL H/S
OPTIONAL ( MERC 4.2L D-TRONIC DIESEL I/B)
1269166 PROP, 17"X 17"X 1.5" L3BLC NIBRAL H/S
OPTIONAL ( MERC 4.2L D-TRONIC DIESEL I/B)

10 1137678 STRUT, W/BEARING 340DA-99

11 1137660 SHAFT, SS 1.5"X 68" AQ19 340DA-99

12 758409  SHAFTLOG, 2 5/8"0D X 11"X 5"

13 807545  STUFFING BOX, UHMW 1.5"ID 2 5/8"HOSE

14 684738  HOSE, FUEL 3/8" TYPE A CLASS 1

15 123398  CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

16 1440734 COUPLER, SHAFT (1137660)

17 803718  SEALKIT, SHAFT STUFFING BOX 1.5" W/TOOL

18 256727  CLAMP, HOSE #48 15/8"-3.5" SS .505

19 1051689 CONTROL, THRTL/SHFT W/SS HANDLES W/GOLD KNOBS

(INBOARD ENGINES ONLY)

907063  KNOB, CONTROL GOLD SMOOTH
(INBOARD ENGINES ONLY)

907097  KNOB, CONTROL GOLD GROOVED W/RED ID
(INBOARD ENGINES ONLY)

973586  CONTROL, CONVERTER KIT TELEFLEX-TO-MERC
(INBOARD ENGINES ONLY)

20 1335884 CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX TFXTREME 14'
1335744  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX TFXTREME 16'
1335769 CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX TFXTREME 18'
1335777 CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX TFXTREME 20'

21 1298017 STEERING WHEEL, 3-SPOKE WOOD W/URETH PAD
322909  EMBLEM, SEA RAY LOGO 1 3/8"ROUND

22 317032  STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR I TILT

23 990093  TUBING, HYD 3/8" BLK (TELEFLEX)

24 127050  STEERING, HYD CYLINDER BA125-7ATM

25 1173764 TRIM TAB, ASSY 16X12 SGL ACT W/3.5"ANGLE
268508  TRIM TAB, HYD PUMP KIT W/3"NIPPLE
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

SWITCH PANEL

gk WINPSHELD wipERs
7 VENT| PORT  STBD

HLGE

pUl
H\j\;?H \Gr[vJ\%N e \GN\TION BLOWERS

@EERO®

ACCESSORY SOUNDEW RUNNING ANCHOR  piMMER
BILGE  cockpiT
SPOILER

13

\

VAN AuinpLass
CONTROL

| ]

;
!

NN

f
u

:
V

14

SWITCH PANEL

1179853
2 1186055

1205558
1186220
1428911
1186246

3 681486
773879
4 681486
670521
5 681486
670539
6 679324
799304
7 679324
648097
8 679324
648097
9 759084
679332
10 1408590

LIGHT, INDICATOR GREEN 15V

PANEL, 340DA-99 CNTRL STA SW GAS

ALL GASOLINE V-DRIVES & STERN DRIVES
PANEL, BLANK:340DA-99 CNTRL STA SW GAS
ALL GASOLINE V-DRIVES & STERN DRIVES
PANEL, 340DA-99 CNTRL STA SW DSL

D-TRONIC DIESEL OPTION

PANEL, 340DA CNTRL STA SWITCH VOLVO DSL
VOLVO DIESEL OPTION

PANEL, BLANK:340DA-99 CNTRL STA SWITCH DSL
D-TRONIC AND VOLVO DIESEL OPTIONS
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY

BODY, ROCK SW DPDT (MOM) BLK W/O JUMPER
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY

BODY, ROCK SW 2 CKT PROG

ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY

BODY, ROCK SW DPST MOM

ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW SPST (MOM) BLK W/IND INC LAMP
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
ACTUATOR, ROCK VERT BLK W/RED HORN SYMBOL
BODY, ROCK SW SPST MOM

TRIDATA, RAYTHEON (DEPTH,SPEED,TEMP,LOG)

11 679324
681510
12 681486
767194
13 679324
1733928
14 218206

ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW DPST 12V W/INC LAMP
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW SPDT MOM W/BLK BASE
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW DPDT MOM 12V W/LED LAMP
SWITCH, TOGGLE SAFE-T-LOCK (WINDLASS)

MISCELLANEOUS

1078476

LIGHT, STRIP NOVALITE 1/2"X 11.5"
BACKLIGHTING
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

INSTRUMENT PANEL (GAS STERN DRIVE)

9 4

% %)
\ [

INSTRUMENT PANEL (GAS STERN DRIVE)

11291707 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D A/F
GASOLINE STERN DRIVE ENGINES
1291855 PANEL, 340DA-00 INST S/D DSL A/F
MERC 4.2L DIESEL STERN DRIVE OPTIONS
1427160 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D A/F VOLVO
VOLVO DIESEL STERN DRIVE OPTIONS
1172535 PANEL, BLANK:310DA-99 INST
2 1291285 GAUGE, FUEL 2" SGL STA 12V MLSS A/F
31291277 GAUGE, VOLTMETER 10-16 MLSS A/F
4 1291509 GAUGE, WATER TEMP 220 DEG 12V MLSS A/F
GASOLINE ENGINES
1291483 GAUGE, WATER TEMP 240 DEG 12V MLSS A/F
MERC 4.2L DIESEL ENGINE
51291327 GAUGE, OIL PRESS 0-80 2" 12V MLSS A/F
GASOLINE ENGINES
1291350 GAUGE, OIL PRESS 0-125 2" 12V MLSS A/F
MERC 4.2L DIESEL ENGINE
6 1291418 GAUGE, TACH/LCDHOUR 3"6K GAS 12V MLSS A/F
7 1291533  GAUGE, TRIM TELE (MERC) MLSS A/F
STERN DRIVE ENGINES ONLY
8 1291517 GAUGE, ENG SYNC 2" MLSS A/F
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

INSTRUMENT PANEL (V-DRIVEYS)

INSTRUMENT PANEL (V-DRIVEYS)

11291715 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST V/D A/F
GASOLINE ENGINES
1291848 PANEL, 340DA-00 INST V/D DSL A/F
MERC 4.2L DIESEL V/DRIVE OPTIONS
1172543  PANEL, BLANK:310DA-99 INST VDRV
BLANK INSTRUMENT PANEL
2 1291285 GAUGE, FUEL 2" SGL STA 12V MLSS A/F
31291277 GAUGE, VOLTMETER 10-16 MLSS A/F
4 1291509 GAUGE, WATER TEMP 220 DEG 12V MLSS A/F
GASOLINE ENGINES
1291483 GAUGE, WATER TEMP 240 DEG 12V MLSS A/F
MERC 4.2L DIESEL OPTION
51291327 GAUGE, OIL PRESS 0-80 2" 12V MLSS A/F
GASOLINE ENGINES
1291350 GAUGE, OIL PRESS 0-125 2" 12V MLSS A/F
4.2L MERC DIESEL OPTION
6 1291418 GAUGE, TACH/LCDHOUR 3"6K GAS 12V MLSS A/F
7 1291517 GAUGE, ENG SYNC 2" MLSS A/F
ALL ENGINES
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

DC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 12V WITH GAS GENERATOR

1 2 3 4
~ | |
12 VOLTS DC
GENERATOR VOLTAGE
BILGE TEST
START/RUN PREHEAT/ON/ BLOWERS) PORT PORT STBD
= = /f CAUTION D =
Fsouenons e -+ !
19 / 5
STED DE-ENERGIZE .
17— WATER LEVEL R CABIN 7
— § j [IGHTING
DCVOLTS
EFRESH WATER 8
1 8 PUMP
STEREO 9
DISCHARGE | [ rerroerror
WASTE LEVEL -Il HEAD
16 NOTICE SYSTEM
—] DISCHARGE OF SEWAGE DIRECTLY 10
= OVERBOARD IS FOR USE WHERE J MACERATOR
APPROVED ONLY.SEE OWNER'S J-
MANUAL FOR OPERATING
— INSTRUCTIONS OF OVERBOARD
= DISCHARGE VALVES % POWER ]
15 7 CO MONITOR VENTS
ﬂ 10
ACCESSORY
MASTER IGNITION
PORT STBD @ WARNING)
(GASOLINE VAPORS CAN EXPLODE PORT
RESULTING IN INJURY OR DEATH -‘ IGNITION
e s 11
[FOR GASOLINE OR VAPORS AND
S s 0 IGNITION
RUN BLOWER WHEN VESSEL IS OPERATING BELOW O
CRUISING SPEED

14 13 12

DC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 12V WITH GAS
GENERATOR

11182278

PANEL, 340DA-99 DC DIST

18 679332
681486
19 758045
679324

BODY, ROCK SW SPST MOM

ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY
BODY, ROCK SW 2 CKT PROG W/IND LMP
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY

1182328  PANEL, BLANK:340DA-99 DC DIST
1182286  PANEL, 340DA-99 DC DIST W/OPT GEN
2 670539  BODY, ROCK SW DPST MOM
681486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY
3799304  BODY, ROCK SW SPST (MOM) BLK W/IND INC LAMP
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
4719849  BODY, ROCK SW SPDT ON-(MOM ON)
681486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY
51733928 BODY, ROCK SW DPDT MOM 12V W/LED LAMP
1199421  ACTUATOR, ROCK VERT BLK W/BLUE LENS BATT SYS
6 767616 =~ GAUGE, VOLTMETER DC 8-16 ANALOG WINDOW MT SM
7352112 BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 20A RED
8 352013  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 10A RED
9353326  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 5A WHT
10 352062  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 15A RED
11 807016  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 10A RED W/GUAR
12 767624  GAUGE, AMMETER DC 0-50 ANALOG WINDOW MT SMALL
13 432955  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 1A ETA
14 719880  SWITCH, IGN 2-POS ON-OFF
15 893800  PANEL, WASTE LEVEL INDICATOR 12V
16 648097  BODY, ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
17 806901  INDICATOR, WATER LEVEL 12V
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CONTROL STATION BREAKER PANEL
1‘ 2 T 4 4 5 ZI T
O * q
A 1 NAV DEPTH
WIPERS
HORN I/F;Qé PORT STBD HGHTS HGHTS SOUNDER
SPOT  WINDSHIELD ~ HATCH STEREO
12VRECEPT  LIGHT VENT LIFT AMP  ACCESSORY ACCESSORY
& \ | > \ /
5 4 5 2 7
CONTROL STATION BREAKER PANEL

11186360 PANEL, 340DA-99 CNTRL STA BRKR
1205566  PANEL, BLANK:340DA-99 CNTRL STA BRKR
2533026  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 10A W/SCREW TER
3 775759  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 20A W/SCREW TER
4 775767  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 5A W/SCREW TER
5 775783  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 15A W/SCREW TER
6 1103571 BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 3A W/SCREW TER
7179671  PLUG, HOLE 3/8" BLK
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Sea Ryl

MAIN DC BREAKER PANEL

SEa PRy A,

PORT MAIN BATTERY STBD
SOLENOIDS
2 ON OFF CONTROL
CABINMAIN SaTod |lon oFF
5 N OFF] S?EﬁPIInATOR STBD  ELECTRONICS  |lon OFF
ENERGIZE
3 ON  OFF| ACCESSORY ACCESSORY ON OFF
SHOWER EMERGENCY
OFF
4 Sump PUMP FWD OoN OFF
ON OFF|| EMERGENCY DE-ENERGIZE BILGEPUMP  ||oN OFF
5 4‘ STEREO SYSTEMS
ON  OFF ON  OFF
MEMORY CAUTION MONITOR
6 ON OFF BLOWER #1 IF SWITCH IS TURNED OFF BLOWER #2 ON OFF‘
WHILE ENGINE IS RUNNING
ALTERNATOR WILL BE DAMAGED

~N ok 0O N o N

MAIN DC BREAKER PANEL

11176544
1367663
2 1181775
3 432872
4 1181726
5 1181742
6 1181734
71733928
679324

PANEL, 340DA-99 MAIN DC BRKR
PANEL, BLANK:340DA-00 MAIN DC BRKR

BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 50A YL

PLUG, BRKR/ROCK

BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 5A YLW
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 10A YL
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 6A YEL

BODY, ROCK SW DPDT MOM 12V W/LED LAMP
ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY

2/23/2004

41



340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 60HZ CYCLE

N\

\
10 120 VOLTS AC
9g———+ | | _ | MICROWAVE
POWER  REVERSED . ¥ m
POLARITY ANVOLTS OUTLETS
8 ( REFRIGERATOR
L — — ICEMAKER
oFF oFF 20 30
Q s 3 ) WATER HEATER
ON ON
AMPS
GENERATOR  SHORE AC CONVERTER
/ STOVE
7
6 SEa Fpr
o O

w W w w

AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 60HZ CYCLE

11181445

1181452
2 767608
3 332031
4 331991
5 767590

768788
6 331991
7654277

8 340679
9 572529
10 557611

PANEL, 340DA-99 MDP AC 120V
PANEL, BLANK:340DA-99 MDP 120V

GAUGE, VOLTMETER AC 0-150 ANALOG WINDOW MT SM
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 15A WHT
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 20A WHT
GAUGE, AMMETER AC 0-50 ANALOG WINDOW MT SMALL
GAUGE, AMMETER AC 1000:1 CURRENT TRANSFORMER
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 20A WHT
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 50A RED

OPTIONAL GENERATOR

SLIDE ASSY, SLIDE BAR MDP PANEL

LIGHT, POLARITY GRN 125V
LIGHT, POLARITY RED 125V
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Sea Ryl

AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 60HZ WITH AIR CONDITIONER
T 2 3
10 | 120VOLTS AC)
2 E y MICROWAVE
T | | | RN
POWER REVERSED VOLTS OUTLETS
POLARITY
LINE 1 REFRIG/
8 ( ] ,/ ICEMAKER
L — — PN i A WATER HEATER
11 o N AMPS
AC
GENERATOR SHORE CONVERTER
10
/ STOVE
Q————+ | | | PP g
POWER REVERSED VOLTS AFT AIR
POLARITY CONDITIONER
( LINE 2 FWD AR
8 l CONDITIONER
7 ~ o AMPS ACCESSORY
GENERATOR SHORE \

o P o o w

AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 60HZ WITH AIR
CONDITIONER

11182245 PANEL, 340DA-99 MDP 120VAC W/OPT ACIGEN
1182294  PANEL, BLANK:340DA-99 MDP 120V W/OPT A/C/GEN
2 767608  GAUGE, VOLTMETER AC 0-150 ANALOG WINDOW MT SM
3767590  GAUGE, AMMETER AC 0-50 ANALOG WINDOW MT SMALL
768788  GAUGE, AMMETER AC 1000:1 CURRENT TRANSFORMER
4 332031  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 15A WHT
5331991  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 20A WHT
OPTIONAL
6 432872  PLUG, BRKR/ROCK
7 648873  BRKR/ROCK, 2-POLE AC/DC VERT 30A WHT
GENERATOR & SHORE BRKR (LINE 2)
8 340679  SLIDE ASSY, SLIDE BAR MDP PANEL
9 572529  LIGHT, POLARITY GRN 125V
10 557611  LIGHT, POLARITY RED 125V
11 595926  BRKR/ROCK, 2-POLE AC/DC VERT 50A WHT
GENERATOR (LINE 1)
648873  BRKR/ROCK, 2-POLE AC/DC VERT 30A WHT
SHORE BRKR (LINE 1)
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FUEL SYSTEM

DETAILB

DETALD 15

DETAILC

\ DETAILE DETAILD

DETAILE

»
EED TO PORT '—
ENGINE

DETAIL A

DETAIL C '{% Ja!-

DETAILB

DETALE o \

FEED TO
STBD ENGINE

FEED TO DETAIL E 13
GENERATOR
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Sea Ryl

340 SUNDANCER 2000
FUEL SYSTEM
1 123786  HOSE, FUEL 1/2" TYPE A CLASS 1
2 170621  FERRULE, FUEL LINE 1/2"
3 170605  FITTING, BRASS 1/2"BARB/NUT
4 169920  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE
5 169748  ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/2"SAE X 3/8"MPT
6 184077  BUSHING, SS THD 3/8"FPT X 1/2"MPT
7 123745  HOSE, FUEL 1.5" TYPE A CLASS 2
8 256701  CLAMP, HOSE #28 15/16"-2.25" SS .505
9 1109313 DECKPLATE, GAS SS 1.5" RED CLR-CODE
522599  KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

10 123778  HOSE, FUEL 5/8" TYPE A CLASS 2

11 256677  CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505

12 126888  VENT, FUEL/WATER TANK 5/8"X 3"

13 224329  VALVE, BRASS FUEL SHUT-OFF ELEC 12V SKINNER
306936  BRACKET, FUEL SHUT-OFF VALVE (SKINNER-ELEC)
1199843 BLOCK, P/B 340DA-99 FUEL VALVE MNT 3"X3"X1/2"

14 1275544  SENDING UNIT, FUEL ADJ 11"X 11.5" 420AC

15 1140185 TANK, FUEL 340DA-99 116GAL PORT

16 836080  BRACKET, PVC 1.5"X 1.5"X 12" 1/4"HOLES
485318  TAPE, FOAM CLSD-CELL NEOPRENE 3/8"TH X 2"W

17 1140193 TANK, FUEL 340DA-99 109GAL STBD

LABELS
852632  LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL

MISCELLANEOUS

NOT SHOWN

168955

123661
137349

ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"
ACCESS PLATE, PLAS CVR 5" WHT
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea Ryl
CANVAS 10 1208446 CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP MAIN BOW N/HDWR
1 1281070 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT SET TOAST 1208453 - CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP HDWR MNT PKG

USED ON HULLS 1201-1303

1208461 CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP BOWS W/HDWR
1208479 CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP FWD ARCH STANCH

1364157 Sé'g\é%s,\', i“SE{*SO%%E_EUSURT SET TOAST PH2 11 175042  SLIDE, JAW SLIDE W/BOLT 1" SS (CONV TOP)
1364215  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT SET MEDB 12 775080 HINGE, DECK SIDE-MOUNT SS CONV TOP
1364181 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT SET HNTR 13 174961  HINGE, DECK W/10DEG ANGLE SS CONV TOP
1281062 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT PORT TOAST 14 1208487 CANVAS, 340DA-99 SUNSHADE BOWS W/HDWR
USED ON HULLS 1201-1303 1208495 CANVAS, 340DA-99 SUNSHADE MAIN BOW N/HDWR
1364165 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT PORT TOAST PH2 1208503 CANVAS, 340DA-99 SUNSHADE MNT HDWR
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP 15 1208511 CANVAS, 340DA-99 SUNSHADE REAR STANCH POLE
1364199  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT PORT HNTR 16 1208479 CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP FWD ARCH STANCH
1364223  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT PORT MEDB
1281088 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT STBD TOAST CANVAS (INTERIOR RUNNERS)
USED ON HULLS 1201-130 1304351  CANVAS, 340DA(A)-00 CARPET RUNNER TST
1364173  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT STBD TOAST PH2 SEATING PLAN YA
1364231 8?55%“ $10DA0G SIDE CURT STED MEDB 1363118 CANVAS, 31ODA(Y;00 CARPET RUN VBRTH DOOR TST
1364207 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SIDE CURT STBD HNTR .

» Dotooy 8 QE\S %S,\] ?4 48E f\éo fz\éll 5 ?3% gURT O e AST 3PC 1363100 géx\T/msG E,‘l‘_(jf,\f\.(%)..oo CARPET RUN VBRTH DOOR TST
1364306 Ség\é%s’\,‘ ?|1|48E|f\éof3\él588§ CURT CLR/TOAST 3PC PH2 1304369 %é%% ?ﬁ?_fi'\),\f\-(vBB)noo CARPET RUNNER TST
1364405 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/HNTR 3PC ij{ggﬁg‘g gﬁmﬁg’ §388ﬁ§§§88 SSﬂ EH wg 8882 $§¥ SE&
1364454 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/MEDB 3PC ’

1281153 SQEI\E;%SN ?448Ef\éofz\6lls?3% 3CURT PORT CLEAR/TOAST CANVAS, (RAW MATERIAL)

1364330  CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT PORT CLR/TST PH2 1281005  CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP FAB TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP USED ON HULLS 1201-1305

1364462  CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT PORT CLEAR/MEDB 1364090  CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP FAB TOAST

1364421 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT PORT CLEAR/HNTR 1364108 giﬁe /SSN 54%'5';\50%3&,\'/'“}’@ FAB HNTR

1281146 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT CTR CLEAR/TOAST 1304116 CANVAS 340DA-00 BIM TOP FAB MEDB
USED ON HULLS 1201-1303 ’ -

1364314  CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT CTR CLR/TOAST PH2
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP COCKPIT COVER

1236389  CANVAS, 340DA-99 VISOR CURT CTR CLEAR/MEDB 1281047 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CPC TOAST

1236397 CANVAS, 340DA-99 VISOR CURT CTR CLEAR/HNTR USED ON HULLS 1201-1305

1281161 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT STBD CLEAR/TOAST 1368398  CANVAS, 340DA-00 CPC TOAST PH2
USED ON HULLS 1201-1303 USED ON HULLS 1305-UP

1364355 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT STBD CLR/TST PH2 1368414 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CPC MEDB
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP 1368406 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CPC HNTR

1364447 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT STBD CLEAR/HNTR

1364470 CANVAS, 340DA-00 VISOR CURT STBD CLEAR/MEDB MISCELLANEOUS

3 1281013  CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP TOAST 1252899  CANVAS, 340DA-00 CRS FRNT TABLE BASE TOAST

1364066 CAUAD PR O3S o AST PH2 1252907 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CRS MAIN RUN TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP 1252915 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CRS REAR SLEEPER TOAST
1364082 CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP MEDB 1253046 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CRS REAR SLEEPER TOAST
1364074 CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP HNTR
1280999  CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP BOOT TOAST NOT SHOWN
1191055 CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP BOOT MEDB 154369  SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH SS
1191048 CANVAS, 340DA-99 BIM TOP BOOT HNTR 154377 SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 5/8" PH SS
4 1281039 CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP VALANCE TOAST 524256 SNAP BUTTON, W/ 1/4" BARREL WHT
USED ON HULLS 1201-130 580688  SPACER, SIDE CURTAIN 7/8"
1364124  CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP VALANCE TOAST 720201 PIN, PULL 3/16" W/CABLE
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP
1364132  CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP VALANCE HNTR
1364140 CANVAS, 340DA-00 BIM TOP VALANCE MEDB
5 1281112 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1201-1303
1355726  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP TOAST PH2
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP
1355742  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP HNTR PH2
1355775 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP MEDB PH2
1281104 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP FAB TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1201-1303
1364249  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP FAB TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP
1364256 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP FAB HNTR
1364264 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP FAB MEDB
6 1281120 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE VALANCE TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1201-130
1364272 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE VALANCE TOAST PH2
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP
1364298 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE VALANCE MEDB
1364280 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE TOP VALANCE HNTR
7 1281096 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE AFT CURT TOAST
USED ON HULLS 1201-1303
1355734  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE AFT CURT TOAST PH2
USED ON HULLS 1305-UP
1355759  CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE AFT CURT MEDB PH2
1355767 CANVAS, 340DA-00 SUNSHADE AFT CURT HNTR PH2

8 663393  HINGE, DECK, ANGLE W/PULL PIN HOLE
175075  PIN, QUICK RELEASE SS W/RING 1/4"X 1 3/8"

9 175059  CAP, RAIL END W/EYE 1" SS (CONV TOP)
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

COCKPIT (UPHOLSTERY) PORT VIEW

SEE DETAIL A

DETAIL A
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (UPHOLSTERY) PORT VIEW

1 1184225 BKT SEAT, SPCR-99 W/THRS GSW/GLD
1244565 BKT SEAT, SPCR-99 W/THRS FRAME SKIN HIN#
1205988 CUSH, 340DA-99, BKT SEAT
1205970 CUSH SKIN, 340DA-99, BKT SEAT
1244599  BKT SEAT, SPCR-99 W/THRS LEG ROLL BLSTR HIN#
1141183 SLIDE ASSY, SEAT MILLENNIUM 10.5" MNT HOLES
1219955  SEAT SLIDE, INTERNAL DELRIN CUP FOR #1141183
1219963  SEAT SLIDE, ROLL PIN PART OF #1141183
1219971  SEAT SLIDE, LEVER ACTUATED LOCK FOR #1141183
1219989  SEAT SLIDE, HANDLE SECONDARY TWIST CNTRL DRAG
1154038 PEDESTAL, ALUM 12" RIBBED W/DELCUP
1202902 BOLSTER, 340DA-99 COMPAN SEAT GRNSWH W/8.5SCP
1205996 BOLSTER SKIN, 340DA 99, COMP SEAT
1202894 CUSH, 340DA-99 COMPAN SEAT GSW/GLD
1206002 CUSH SKIN, 340DA-99, COMP SEAT
1202928 BOLSTER, 340DA-99 AFT FACING GSW/GLD
1206010 BOLSTER SKIN, 340DA 99, AFT FACING
1202910 CUSH, 340DA-99 AFT FACING GSW/GLD
1206028 CUSH SKIN, 340DA-99 AFT FACING SEAT
1202951 CUSH, 340DA-99 OUTB FILLER
1206036 CUSH SKIN, 340DA-99, OUTB FILLER
1202977 CUSH, 340DA-99 INBD FILLER
1206069 CUSH SKIN, 340DA-99, INBD FILLER
060484  340DA 00, TABLE, CKPT TOP ONLY HIN#
671933  BASE, LEG/POST SURFACE MT ALUM (ZWAARDVIS)
693697  POST, TABLE LEG 26" RIBBED (ZWAARDVIS)
737908  BASE, LEG/POST FLUSH MT ALUM ROUND ANOD
1202944 BOLSTER, 340DA-99 FWD FACING GSW/GLD
1206093 BOLSTER SKIN, 340DA-99, FWD FACING
1202936  CUSH, 340DA-99 FWD FACING GSW/GLD
1206077 CUSH SKIN, 340DA-99, FWD FACING
1048099 SUPPORT, SWING LEG W/HINGED BASE 1"X 11.25"
804740  INSERT, LEG SOCKET BLACK 1" (CUSTOM)
804740  INSERT, LEG SOCKET BLACK 1" (CUSTOM)
10 1366814 340DA 00, HATCH, CKPT FBRGLS HIN#
1396142 MOLDING, FOAM RBR "D-SHAPE" 1.75" W/HAT ADH
772566  HINGE, SS CONT 3"X 54" 330DA-95 HATCH
773168  TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0D X 4.5"
1100221 ACTUATOR, ELEC HATCH LIFT 18"12V CE
779066 ~ BRACKET, 330DA-95 HATCH LIFT ACT
11 1203702 PANEL, 340DA-99 PORT SIDE WHT
1203710 PANEL, 340DA-99 STBD SIDE WHT

NOT SHOWN

1163864 SNAP SOCKET, W/ 1/8" HOLE

1163872  SNAP BUTTON, W/ 1/8" BARREL

154369  SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH SS

912774 NOSING, VINYL 1"X 1/4"X 12' RIGID SR WHT

N

~N o o B w

(o<}

o
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Sea Ryl

WATER SYSTEM

COCKPIT

ICE
MAKER

——10

27

GALLEY
FAUCET

12
FAUCET<ﬁ§:83

BILGE

BULKHEAD

WATER TANK
PICK-UP TUBE
W/NIPPLE

WATER
TANK

R
12

i

HOT WATER VALVE
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Sea Ryl

WATER SYSTEM

~No U W

[e=R{eNee]

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

995639
1253111
1210178
1210160
1210194
1253095
124487
123398
266668
1320407
964924
1215201
1258995
837054
1127927
1127935
1689293
130690
1214840
814830
169086
124719
126888
256677
1109321
522557
522599
123844
172726
256693
1214824
1128164
406710
1210897
1215185
1216308
1142496
144675
124594

LABELS

NOT SHOWN

221903
852616

1215235
123604
835850
835967

FAUCET, GALLEY CLASSIC W/HANDLES

ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"M COMP-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"F-15MM BRASS

TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" BLUE
TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" RED
FAUCET/SHOWER, WHT/MIX W/ON/OFF FLX TAIL
THRU-HULL, PLAS 5/8" WHT

CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

FAUCET, WHALE CKPT ENT CTR

TEE, SEATECH ICEMAKER VALVE X TEE RUN 15MM
ICE MAKER, 20 LB WHT W/FLNGE LOW/PROF 120V/60
TUBING, SEATECH 1/4"0D X 1/8"ID X 1000" NAT'L
SLEEVE, SEATECH COMPRESS 1/4"FLEX TUBING DLRN
TANK, WATER 330DA-96 - 40GAL

SENDING UNIT, WATER 330DA-98 8"

TUBE, PICK-UP WATER 8" 330DA 98

NIPPLE, UNIFLEX PLAS 1/2" UNION

TAPE, FOAM CLSD-CELL NEOPRENE 1/4"TH X 2"W
ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM

ELBOW, PVC 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB X 90DEG MACHINE
ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG STREET 1/2"

HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8"

VENT, FUEL/WATER TANK 5/8"X 3"

CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505

DECK PLATE, WATER SS BLUE CLR-CODE

DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS/WATER

KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5"

HOSE CUFF, 1.5" RH WHT

CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP
FILTER, IN-LINE WATER 1/2" FPT

ADAPTER, SEATECH STEM CHECK 1/2"MPT X 15MM
ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"M-15MM STEM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"M-15MM BRASS
HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 110/60 W/75-210T&P
ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 5/8"BARB

HOSE, WATER 5/8" HVY DTY (HEATER)

LABEL, FRESH WATER (LEXAN)
LABEL, LEAVING DOCKSIDE WATER CONNECTED WARN

CLIP, SEATECH COLLET 15MM

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

BRACKET, ALUM 1"X 1"X 1" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 6" 3/16"HOLES
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Sea Ryl

WATER SYSTEM (COCKPIT)

Lt
L~

COCKPIT
WASHDOWN

TRANSOM
STORAGE

WATER SYSTEM (COCKPIT)

11210160
2 1210194
3 1214824
4 1214840
51210178
6 1096262
7141168
8 736702
1302579
1302587
1302595
1302603
1302504
1298710

TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250' BLUE
TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250' RED

TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM

ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"F-15MM BRASS

FAUCET, SILLCOCK WASHDOWN (WHITECAP)

INLET, WATER W/PRESS REGULATOR WHT

FAUCET, WASHDOWN BOX W/MIXER (AQUATIK) VERT
FAUCET, WASHDOWN SHOWER UNIT ONLY (AQUATIK)
FAUCET, WASHDOWN DOOR ONLY (AQUATIK)
FAUCET, WASHDOWN HOSE W/FPT ONLY(AQUATIK)
FAUCET, WASHDOWN SPRAYER HEAD ONLY(AQUATIK)
FAUCET, CARTRIDGE CERAMIC 90DEG RH

FAUCET, CARTRIDGE CERAMIC 90DEG LH
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea oyl

SEWAGE SYSTEM
10
9 3
2
3
2
1
3
11
3 14
2
SEWAGE SYSTEM LABELS
11171735 TANK, HOLDING 28 GAL W/FILTER/SEND UNIT 955278  LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE (LEXAN)
STANDARD MACERATOR OPTION
1171750  TANK, HOLDING 28 GAL W/12V T-PUMP
MACERATOR OPTION NOT SHOWN
2846899  HOSE, SANI 1.5" PREMIUM RBR BLK )
3256693  CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 123604  CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5
4134858  PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR
MACERATOR OPTION
5134759  FILTER, HEAD TREATMENT SYSTEM
6 124719  HOSE, SANI/ICHEMICAL TDX 5/8"
7 126888  VENT, FUEL/WATER TANK 5/8"X 3"
8123398  CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI
91109347 DECK PLATE, WASTE SS BLK CLR-CODE
522581  DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN
522599  KEY, DECK PLATE CAP
10 270298  HEAD, VACU-FLUSH BTM DISCHARGE BONE
1228857  SEAT, TOILET WILID FOR 270298
1409598 GASKET, HEAD BASE
11 844274  VACUUM GEN, HEAD SYS PUMP/ACCUM 12V
12 531566  ELBOW, BRZ 90DEG 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB
MACERATOR OPTION
13 518456  SEACOCK, BRZ 1.5" W/O TAILPIECE
MACERATOR OPTION
14 579870  THRU-HULL, BRZ 1.5" W/O NUT
MACERATOR OPTION
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

DRAINAGE SYSTEM (FORWARD OF ENGINE BULKHEAD)

HEAD SINK
DRAIN

[EEN
N
w

ANCHOR STORAGE
DRAIN

COCKPIT ENTERTAINMENT CENTER
DRAINAGE

GALLEY SINK
DRAIN
\
2 5
10 9 11

COCKPIT LINER
DRAINS
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340 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea Ryl
DRAINAGE SYSTEM (FORWARD OF ENGINE
BULKHEAD)
1 124578  THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" WHT
2 256685  CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505
723759  COVER, CLAMP END PROT .035"X.300-1/2"RED
3 123927  HOSE, CORR BILGE 1.25" BLK
4 146175  DRAIN ASSY, 1.25" DRAIN W/PLUG PLASTIC
5 675132  HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1 1/8" RH
6 266130  DRAIN, LINER W/90 DEG ELBOW 1" PLASTIC
7 175687  DRAIN, SINK STRAINER 2.5" SS
8 124537  THRU-HULL, PLAS 1.5" WHT
9 256693  CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505
723759  COVER, CLAMP END PROT .035"X.300-1/2"RED
10 490219  HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1.5" RH
11 791673  THRU-HULL, PLAS 1.5" TUBE X 90DEG
12 196618  DRAIN, W/PLUG 100DEG 3/4"BARB WHT
13 124719  HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8"
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

DRAINAGE SYSTEM (BILGE)

HEAD SHOWER
DRAIN

12

SHOWER SUMP

PUMP

UNIT

10 11

o]

14

OPTIONAL AC
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340 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

DRAINAGE SYSTEM (BILGE)

1

N

oo w

7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

NOT SHOWN

196782
344721
344762
256693
723759
490219
256677
123877
948422

826008

939892
182964
196717
124578
256685
675132
273003
1193671
125435
294488
466615

196683

DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER 1.5"

DRAIN ASSY, GASKET SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5"
DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5

CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

COVER, CLAMP END PROT .035"X.300-1/2"RED
HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1.5" RH
CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505

HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 3/4"

AIC COMP, 12K BTU STOWAWAY 115V
OPTIONAL-120V

A/C COMP, 12K BTU STOWAWAY 230V
OPTIONAL-220V

SHOWER, SUMP ASSY 12V W/800 PUMP/CHCK VLV
THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" WHT

ELBOW, PVC 1.5"FLANGE X 3/4"MPT X 90DEG
THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" WHT

CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505

HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1 1/8" RH
PUMP, BILGE 1000GPH

SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR

PUMP, BILGE 1500GPH

VALVE, CHECK PLAS W/O SPRING 1"FPT
HOSE CUFF, 1" RH WHT

ADAPTER, PVC 1"MPT X 1"BARB
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Sea Ry

T-KAD 44P EDC/DP (T-240PHP) VOLVO S/D DSLS (continued)

ADAPTER, SEATECH STEM CHECK 1/2"MPT X 15MM
ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"M-15MM BRASS
ANTI-FREEZE, HAVOLINE DEX COOL EXT LIFE 50/50
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 1.5" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 3" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 6" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 2.25"X 3" CHANNEL
BUSHING, SS THD 1/4"FPT X 1/2"MPT

CABLE, BATT BLK #4/0AWG

CABLE, BATT RED #4/0AWG

CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 11/16"

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

CLIP, SEATECH COLLET 15MM

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA NEG T-TYPE

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA NEG W/NUT/BOLT

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA POS T-TYPE

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA POS W/NUT/BOLT
COVER, CLAMP END PROT .035"X.300-1/2"RED
DECK PLATE, DSL SS 1.5" GRN CLR-CODE
ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 3/8"SAE X 1/4"MPT
ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG STREET 1/4"

ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM

FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 DSL HULL VNT PRT
FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 DSL HULL VNT STB
FERRULE, FUEL LINE 3/8"

FILTER, REMOTE FUEL DSL (500MA)

FITTING, BRASS 3/8"BARB/NUT

FITTING, STEEL 3/4"-16 STR THREAD X 1/4"FPT
HALON SYS, ENG INTRUPT/RESTRT 12V 5-CKT
HARNESS, 340DA-99 BILGE S/D

HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 1"X 4'

HEAT SHRINK, TUBING RED 1"X 4'

HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CE

LABEL, DANGER COMBO-DSL POWERED BOAT
LABEL, UPON HALON DISCHARGE SHUTDOWN ELEC SYS
NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3.5"

OUTDRIVE UNIT, VOLVO KAD43P/44 EDC/DP 1.68:1
PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D A/F VOLVO
PANEL, 340DA CNTRL STA SWITCH VOLVO DSL
PANEL, ALARM

PLY, P/C 340DA-01 TRNSM BOARD

PROP, DUAL VOLVO ALUM (A-6)

SID, VOLVO 240PHP KAD44P EDC/DP

SCREW, CAP #1/2-13 X 45" HEX HD SS

SOLENOID, EMERG START (12V DSL)

STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 19.5' ASSY
STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM
STEERING, TILT HELM BACK-MNT

TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

TIE BAR, VOLVO TYPE

TRANSOM PLATE, VOLVO KAD43P KAD44 EDC/DP
TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0D X 10.5"
VALVE, BRASS WATER HEATER TEMPERING 120-160DG
VALVE, FUEL SHUT OFF DSL 1/4"

VENT, PLAS GRILL 4" WHT

T-KAD 43 DP (T-213 PHP) VOLVO S.D. DIELSELS

340 SUNDANCER 2000 OPTIONS
T-7.4L MPI BR1 (T-310 PHP) MCM STERN DRIVES
516021 ACC PART, MERC BOOT BLK (MERCATHODE) 1210897
961599 ACC PART, MERC COUPLING BRASS PWR STEER HOSE 1216308
881359 BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 2.25"X 3" CHANNEL 1286996
136044 CABLE, BATT BLK #4/0AWG 836023
136051 CABLE, BATT RED #4/0AWG 836007
1028042  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 18' 600A/MERC SERIES 835967
1028059  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 19' 600A/MERC SERIES 881359
1028075  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 21' 600A/MERC SERIES 147561
1028083  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 22' 600A/MERC SERIES 136044
256685 CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505 136051
518720 CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA NEG T-TYPE 123398
192385 CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA NEG W/NUT/BOLT 123612
518712 CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA POS T-TYPE 123604
192393 CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA POS W/NUT/BOLT 1215235
278184 CONTROL, THRTL/SHFT DUAL 1/O 518720
723742 COVER, CLAMP END PROT .045"X.465-1/2"RED 192385
1203926 HARNESS, 340DA-99 BILGE S/D 518712
1201524  HARNESS, 340DA-99 ENG GAS S/ID 192393
1198720  HARNESS, 340DA-99 POWER TRIM S/D ONLY 723759
1086982  OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO | 1.50:1 1109339
1291707 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D AIF 140467
325191 PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT 140418
1076389  PROP, 15.5"X 17" SS MIRAGE PLUS LH 1214832
155820 PROP, 15.5"X 17" SS MIRAGE PLUS RH 1214840
1056563  S/D, MERC 300HP 7.4L MPI W/RSR BRAVO | 1199868
1091966  STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 19.5' ASSY 1199876
662510 STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM 139980
1092246 STEERING, TILT HELM BACK-MNT 140335
142083 TIE BAR, MERC V-8 TYPE 30"-46" 170589
780510 TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0D X 10.5" 894519
T-7.4L MPI BR 2 (310 PHP) MCM STERN DRIVES Doasas
881359 BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 2.25"X 3" CHANNEL 1429190
325191 PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT 1429208
1409531 S/D, MERC 300HP 7.4L MPI W/RSR BRAVO Il 947473
T-7.4L MPI BR3 (T-310 PHP) MCM STERN DRIVES o
881359 BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 2.25"X 3" CHANNEL 168898
325191 PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT 1425958
TVD-7.4L MPI (T-310PHP) MERCRUISER INBOARDS }3%%332
1452713 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"X 1/8" HEX 142166
843458 BOLT, CARRIAGE #1/2-13 X 3" SS 1469519
1215235  CLIP, SEATECH COLLET 15MM 127431
1475227  ELBOW, BRASS 1/2"X 1/4" FLARE FEMALE 1413285
1007814  NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16-18 SC 189258
TVD-454 (7.4L) MAG MPI HORIZON(T-380PHP)I/B 138%36
1452713 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"X 1/8" HEX 662510
843458 BOLT, CARRIAGE #1/2-13 X 3" SS 1092246
1475227  ELBOW, BRASS 1/2"X 1/4" FLARE FEMALE 1214824
168898 NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3.5" 127456
1007814  NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16-18 SC 1425941
1269166  PROP, 17"X 17"X 1.5" L3BLC NIBRAL H/S 780510
1269174  PROP, 17"X 17"X 1.5" R3BLC NIBRAL H/S 1054766
1054766 VALVE, BRASS WATER HEATER TEMPERING 120-160DG 140046
T-D4.2L D-TRONIC BR3 (225PHP) STERN DR.DSLS 791749
140483 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 3/8"SAE
881359 BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 2.25"X 3" CHANNEL 958140
139980 FERRULE, FUEL LINE 3/8" 655183
170589 FITTING, BRASS 3/8"BARB/INUT 140483
947473 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CE 1215185
168898 NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3.5" 1210897
325191 PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT 1216308
189258 SCREW, CAP #1/2-13 X 4.5" HEX HD SS 1286996
TVD-D4.2L D-TRONIC (T-240 PHP) DSL INBOARDS 836023
836007
140483 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 3/8"SAE 835967
139980 FERRULE, FUEL LINE 3/8" 881359
170589 FITTING, BRASS 3/8"BARB/NUT 147561
947473 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CE 136044
168898 NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3.5" 136051
1007814  NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16-18 SC 123398
T-KAD 44P EDC/DP (T-240PHP) VOLVO S/D DSLS 123612
958140 AIC COMP, HOSE RING 4" OBLONG 5?22‘3‘5
655183 ACC PART, VOLVO SWITCH (TRIM) 518720
140483 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 3/8"SAE 192385
1215185  ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"M-15MM STEM BRASS 518712

A/C COMP, HOSE RING 4" OBLONG

ACC PART, VOLVO SWITCH (TRIM)

ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 3/8"SAE

ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2'M-15MM STEM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH STEM CHECK 1/2"MPT X 15MM
ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"M-15MM BRASS
ANTI-FREEZE, HAVOLINE DEX COOL EXT LIFE 50/50
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 1.5" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 3" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 1.5"X 6" 3/16"HOLES
BRACKET, ALUM 1.5"X 2.25"X 3" CHANNEL
BUSHING, SS THD 1/4"FPT X 1/2"MPT

CABLE, BATT BLK #4/0AWG

CABLE, BATT RED #4/0AWG

CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 11/16"

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

CLIP, SEATECH COLLET 15MM

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA NEG T-TYPE

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA NEG W/NUT/BOLT

CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA POS T-TYPE
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340 SUNDANCER

2000 OPTIONS

Sea Ry

T-KAD 43 DP (T-213 PHP) VOLVO S.D. DIELSELS (continued)

192393 CONN, BATT LUG 4/0GA POS WINUT/BOLT
192310 CONN, RING 4/0GA X 3/8R 1.15 BARE

723759 COVER, CLAMP END PROT .035"X.300-1/2"RED
1109339 DECK PLATE, DSL SS 1.5" GRN CLR-CODE
140467 ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 3/8"SAE X 1/4"MPT
140418 ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG STREET 1/4"

1214832 ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM
1214840 ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM
1199868 FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 DSL HULL VNT PRT
1199876 FBRGLS PART, 340DA-99 DSL HULL VNT STB
139980 FERRULE, FUEL LINE 3/8"

140335 FILTER, REMOTE FUEL DSL (500MA)

170589 FITTING, BRASS 3/8"BARB/NUT

894519 FITTING, STEEL 3/4"-16 STR THREAD X 1/4"FPT
1148857 HALON SYS, ENG INTRUPT/RESTRT 12V 5-CKT
1203926 HARNESS, 340DA-99 BILGE S/D

1429190 HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 1"X 4'

1429208 HEAT SHRINK, TUBING RED 1"X 4'

947473 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CE

987727 LABEL, DANGER COMBO-DSL POWERED BOAT

624239 LABEL, UPON HALON DISCHARGE SHUTDOWN ELEC SYS

168898 NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3.5"

1425958 OUTDRIVE UNIT, VOLVO KAD43P/44 EDC/DP 1.68:1
1427160 PANEL, 290AJ/310/340DA-00 INST S/D A/F VOLVO
1428911 PANEL, 340DA CNTRL STA SWITCH VOLVO DSL
142166 PANEL, ALARM

127431 PROP, DUAL VOLVO ALUM (A-6)

1426048 S/D, VOLVO 213PHP KAD43P/DP

189258 SCREW, CAP #1/2-13 X 4.5" HEX HD SS

140814 SOLENOID, EMERG START (12V DSL)

1091966 STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 19.5' ASSY
662510 STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM
1092246 STEERING, TILT HELM BACK-MNT

1214824 TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

127456 TIE BAR, VOLVO TYPE

1425941 TRANSOM PLATE, VOLVO KAD43P KAD44 EDC/DP
780510 TUBE, ACTUATOR EXT 330DA-95 1.25"0OD X 10.5"

1054766 VALVE, BRASS WATER HEATER TEMPERING 120-160DG

140046 VALVE, FUEL SHUT OFF DSL 1/4"
791749 VENT, PLAS GRILL 4" WHT

COCKPIT COVER

1368398 CANVAS, 340DA-00 CPC TOAST PH2
MACERATOR

518472 TAILPIECE, BRZ 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB
ROD HOLDERS

1313915 ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS 30DEG CONTR MED
COCKPIT REFRIGERATOR DUAL VOLT-220V/50-12V

1214832 ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM
ALCOHOL / ELECTRIC STOVE- 220V/50 EURO INTL

852541 LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION/LP GAS WARNING
1324193 STOVE, ALC/ELEC 2-BURNER 220/50 #436

220 VOLT /50 CYCLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

826867 BRKR/TOGGLE, 2-POLE AC MED DELAY 25A
1360270 TVCR, 14" AIWA

AIR COND/HEATING-120V/60-1 TON

957092 AIC COMP, HOSE RING 5" OBLONG
1429315 A/C COMP, PLENUM 340DA-00 5"
182964 THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" WHT

AIR COND/HEATING-220V/50-1 TON INTL

957092 AIC COMP, HOSE RING 5" OBLONG
1429315 A/C COMP, PLENUM 340DA-00 5"
182964 THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" WHT

GEN.-WESTERBEKE GAS-4.5KW 120V/60

169920 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE
1452713 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"X 1/8" HEX

836106 BRACKET, PVC 1.5"X 1.5"X 8" 1/4"HOLES
184077 BUSHING, SS THD 3/8"FPT X 1/2"MPT
123661 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"

1475227 ELBOW, BRASS 1/2"X 1/4" FLARE FEMALE
168955 ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE
170621 FERRULE, FUEL LINE 1/2"

GEN.-WESTERBEKE GAS-4.5KW 120V/60 (continued)

170605 FITTING, BRASS 1/2"BARB/NUT

1376284 GENERATOR, 4.5 KW GAS 1800 WSTRBK W/CONN
1429265 HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 1/4"X 4'

124172 HOSE, EXHAUST 2" HW

123786 HOSE, FUEL 1/2" TYPE A CLASS 1

1457829 PANEL, 340DA-01 DC DIST GAS W/IGEN/INTRLOK

GEN.-WESTERBEKE DIESEL-5.0KW 120V/60

1452713 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"X 1/8" HEX

1116391 ANTI-FREEZE, HAVOLINE DEX COOL EXT LIFE
1475227 ELBOW, BRASS 1/2"X 1/4" FLARE FEMALE
168955 ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE
1429265 HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 1/4"X 4'

1429174 HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 3/4"X 4'

1429182 HEAT SHRINK, TUBING RED 3/4"X 4'

124172 HOSE, EXHAUST 2" HW

947473 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CE

1433721 PANEL, 340DA-00 DC DIST DSL GEN

1088657 SEALANT, POLYURETHANE WHT STARBRITE RTV

FRESH WATER COOLING-GAS INBOARDS -7.4L'S

168898 NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3.5"
TAN DASH GELCOAT

1409911 COVER, ABS WIS VENT ACTUATOR ZPHR
COUCH & TABLE W/ STORAGE BELOW (B)

1203389 FOAM, P/C 340DA(B)-99 SALON
1163872 SNAP BUTTON, W/ 1/8" BARREL
1163864 SNAP SOCKET, W/ 1/8" HOLE
178475 VELCRO, HOOK WHT 1"

FORWARD DECK SUN PAD W/ SS DECK RUNNERS

156984 SEALANT, SILICONE WHT RTV 10.30Z
COCKPIT REFRIGERATOR DUAL VOLT- 120V/60-12V

1214832 ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM
RAYTHEON ELECTRONICS PACKAGE

1408590 TRIDATA, RAYTHEON (DEPTH,SPEED,TEMP,LOG)
ALCOHOL / ELECTRIC STOVE - 120V/60

852541 LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION/LP GAS WARNING
1324185 STOVE, ALC/ELEC 2-BURNER NON-PRESS #436

GEN.- WESTERBEKE GAS - 3.75KW - 220V/50

169920 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE

1452713 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"X 1/8" HEX

836106 BRACKET, PVC 1.5"X 1.5"X 8" 1/4"HOLES

184077 BUSHING, SS THD 3/8"FPT X 1/2"MPT

123661 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"

1475227 ELBOW, BRASS 1/2"X 1/4" FLARE FEMALE
168955 ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE
170621 FERRULE, FUEL LINE 1/2"

170605 FITTING, BRASS 1/2"BARB/NUT

1376284 GENERATOR, 4.5 KW GAS 1800 WSTRBK W/CONN
124172 HOSE, EXHAUST 2" HW

123786 HOSE, FUEL 1/2" TYPE A CLASS 1

1457829 PANEL, 340DA-01 DC DIST GAS W/GEN/INTRLOK

GEN.- WESTERBEKE DIESEL - 4.0KW - 220V/50

1452713 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"X 1/8" HEX

1475227 ELBOW, BRASS 1/2"X 1/4" FLARE FEMALE
168955 ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/4"MPT X 1/2"SAE
124172 HOSE, EXHAUST 2" HW

947473 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CE

1433721 PANEL, 340DA-00 DC DIST DSL GEN

C E OPTION GROUP

947481 HOSE, FUEL 1/2" ISOICE

VITRICOR - SOVEREIGN CHERRY FINISH
952671 CHERRY, MOLD BATTEN 3/8"X 1.25"X 80"
1380906 CHERRY, MOLD L 1 1/8"X 1 1/8"X 8' W/3RAD
149492 CHERRY, P/C CRNR OUTSIDE 90DEG 3 5/8"0OSR

146092 CHERRY, PLUG 3/8"
1380914 CHERRY, S4S 3/4"X 3.75"X 6'-10' RANDOM

"NEW SUEDE SAND" - FABRIC UPGRADE
1145374 FABRIC, NEW SUEDE SAND FLAT

2/23/2004

59



340 SUNDANCER 2000 OPTIONS

Sea Ry

"NEW SUEDE OYSTER" - FABRIC UPGRADE

1144914 FABRIC, NEW SUEDE OYSTER FLAT
PREMIER STEREO UPGRADE-SUBWOOFER/AMPLIFIER

1440569 STEREO, AMP CLARION APA4204 4CHNL
ALLANTE INTERIOR VINYL OPTION

1142165 VINYL, ALLANTE Il WHT SAND EXP FLAT
DELETE BOTTOM PAINT

1215573 EXHAUST, BRZ U/W EXH OUTLET GAS 99
531590 PICK-UP, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1.25"

325191 PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT
604850 RUDDER, 310SB/350EB

587147 STUFFING BOX, RUDDER W/PACK 1.5"DIA
1173764 TRIM TAB, ASSY 16X12 SGL ACT W/3.5"ANGLE

V BERTH DOOR OPTION - INT'L & EURO ONLY

835777 BRACKET, ALUM 1"X 1"X 12" 3/16"HOLES

1466242 CANVAS, 340DA(A)-00 CRPT RN V/B DOOR TST REV1
140236 CATCH, DBL BALL ADJ NICKEL/BR

129254 CHANNEL, ALUM SLIDE TRK 7/8"X 7/16"X 12'

1449560 FRAME, ALUM 3-SIDED V-BERTH 18"X 74" U-SHPD
123844 HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5"

653691 INSERT, DELRIN SLIDE W/MILLED SLOTS

252072 MIRROR, 1/8"X 21"X 22" W/1.5"RAD

945246 PULL, ROSETTE POL SOLID BRASS 19MM

890459 T-MOLD, VINYL INSERT 5/8" POL BRASS (FLEX)

GENERATOR SOUND BOX - DIESEL ONLY
1387588 SOUND SHIELD, GEN 5/7.6KW WSTRBK
RAYTHEON ST-60 TRIDATA

933853 TRANSDUCER, DEPTH RETRACTABLE VALOX RAYDATA
933861 TRANSDUCER, SPEED SELF SEALING VALOX RAYDATA
1408590 TRIDATA, RAYTHEON (DEPTH,SPEED,TEMP,LOG)

WINDLASS- PROGRESS-ROPE / CHAIN W/ CAPSTAN
1255140 WINDLASS, RP/CHN PROGI STD W/CPSTN

2/23/2004

60



